City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: July 5, 2012 Agenda Date Requested: July 19, 2012
Time Requested: Consent

Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2012-094

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: For Possible Action: To accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of
$75,253.55 for Contract No. 1112-144 Carson City Waste Water Treatment Plant Solar
Photovoltaic Project to Nelson Electric Co. (Kim Belf)

Staff Summary: The Solar Photovoltaic Project consisted of installing a complete and turnkey
Solar Photovoltaic System. This project required the Bidder to furnish a ground-mount solar
photovoltaic array including solar panels, inverter, and solar panel racking system at the
designated North East property location; installing the inverter, required electrical protection
devices, and shaded enclosure adjacent to the array; installing conduit and wiring from the array
to the main switchgear; installing the electric net meter and other necessary appurtenances;
installing a data acquisition system and displays at the Waste Water Treatment Plan & modifying
existing City Hall, Corporate Yard, & Public Works displays; and coordinating interconnection
activities with the local utility company.

Carson City will receive $1,410,000.00 in Nevada Power Rebate upon completion of the project.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance
(_X__) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: | move to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of
$75,253.55 for Contract No. 1112-144 Carson City Waste Water Treatment Plant Solar
Photovoltaic Project to Nelson Electric Co. (Kim Belt)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is
entitled to final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Final payment approval by the Carson City

Board of Supervisors is an internal requirement. NRS 338 requires that payment be made within
30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.
Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.

Engineers Estimate: $1,410,000.00



Project Cost:
Bid Award $1,456,110.00
Change Orders +$ 48,961.00
Total Project Cost $1,505,071.00

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.

Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on January 19, 2012 in the amount of $1,456,1 10.00
plus a contingency amount not to exceed $145,600.00.

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action.

Supporting Material: Memo from Project Manager and Approved Change Orders.

Prepared By: Kim Belt, Purghasing id Contracts Manager
/4/ Date: ialiad K3

Reviewed By: |

( ubﬂ%ps) /_,/ Date: Z//dﬁl—'

(City Manageér) -

f’éﬁé;/é d Date: ’/:'//c/// 2
istrict AttoTpgy) , :
Q@x . Ml 2o Date: 1/ /[ —

(Finance Directét)

Board Action Taken:

Motion: 1) Aye/Nay

2)

(Vote Recorded By)



PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2356
Fx:775-887-2258

OPERATIONS

(Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental)
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

. ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph;775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

108 E.Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 897014240
Ph:775-887-2310

Fx: 775-887-2202

PLANNING

108 E.Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701-4240
Ph: 775-887-2180
Fx:775-887-2278

(NSPO Rev. 2-11)

Date:
To:
From:

Subject:

C.0.#1

C.0.#1

C.0. #1

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

MEMORANDUM

6/5/2012

Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager

Darren Anderson, Assistant Project Manager

Carson City Waste Water Treatment Plant Solar Photovoltaic Project

Contract No. 1112-144  Project No. 2.0805

Complction of Contract Work

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily

completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the retention for this contract.
There were 3 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

This change order was initiated by the City for the force account work
regarding the culvert crossing and sludge line cap, installation of a new
concrete bollard, grounding the lids of the underground pull boxes,
grading the solar array field at .5%, additional cost to have the site
surveyed at .5%, replacing the approved Cooper box with a Hoffman box,
adding an additional Hoffman box with a roll of fiber in the effluent
building, additional working days due to weather and changes, and an
additional post at the CT equipment metering rack to stabilize the rack.

Cost for modificationis = $16,614.00

This change order was initiated by the City for the installation of the new
barb wire fence connecting the new chain link fence to the existing barb
wire fence.

Cost for modification is = $3,381.00

This change order was initiated by the City for the installation additional

chain-link fence and the fiber inner-duct.

Cost for modification is = $28,966.00




Final Payment Summary

Contract No. 1112-144 NELSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
Project Name: CARSON CITY WWTP SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC PROJECT

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 $ 16,614.00 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 $ 3,381.00 | Change Order No. 12 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 3 3 28,966.00 | Change Order No. 13 h) 0.00
Change Order No. 4 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 14 3 0.00
Change Order No. 5 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 15 b 0.00
Change Order No. 6 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 16 § 0.00
Change Order No. 7 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 17 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 8 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 9 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 19 b 0.00
Change Order No. 10 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 20 3 0.00
Change Orders 1-10 $ 48,961.00 | Change Orders 11-20 3 0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 $ 48,961.00
P ayment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $ 674,076.75 | Payment No. 6 $ 0.00
Payment No. 2 $ 639,221.39 | Payment No. 7 $ 0.00
Payment No. 3 $ 100,718.91 | Payment No. 8 $ 0.00
Payment No. 4 3 15,800.40 | Payment No. 9 $ 0.00
Payment No. 5 3 0.00 | Payment No. 10 $ 0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $ 1,429,817.45 | Total Payments 6-10 $ 0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $ 1,429,817.45
Contract Award $ 1,456,110.00
Approved Change Orders Y 48,961.00
Adjusted Contract Sum $ 1,505,071.00
Less Total Payments $ 1,429,817.45
Balance Due $ 75,253.55
Amount of the Under/Over of the Contract $ 0.00
RETENTION TO BE RELEASED $ 75,253.55




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: June 18, 2012
Dept: Contracts
No: 061812
Vendor Number 7928
Name Nelson Electric Company, Inc.
Address 1410 Freeport Boulevard
City, State & Zip Sparks, NV 89431
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-144 Final Payment Release of Retention
Carson City Wastewater Treatment Plant Solar Photovoltaic Project
515-0000-434-7811 Application and Certificate for work July 19, 2012
515-0000-206-0507 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 75,253.55
Contract Amount $1,456,110.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +48,961.00
REVISED Contract Amount $1,505,071.00
Less Previous Payments -1,429,817.45
Less This Payment -75,253.55
REMAINING BALANCE $0.00
Total Amount 75,253.55

ﬁ
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.

out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claimant
Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2011 CONTRACTS\1112-144 NELSON ELECTRIC\Claim.wpd



1PeQUO? SIL JBPUN JOIDENUGYD JO JBUMO
ayy 4o s)yBu Aue 0) esipnfasd INOUIM e.e Juewiied Jo eaurdedde pue JuswAed 'aJueNss| "UlSISYy paweu J100equUO]
aLp 0 Ajuo 2|qeded s1 anp juewAed Jus.ND ay) SE QII41LY3D LNNOWY a4) ‘digenobeu jou s ejedyped syl

HIAOVYNVIN LO3rodd "AGNNYD WOL

a)eqg Ag

S5°€6C'6L% (3NA INSWAYd LNIEHND) aF141L430 INNOWY

00°0%

viol

onp yuswAed Jusund sy SB PayUal Junowe ay) Jo JuswAed o} pau S| JORINUOD

BU) puE ‘SJUALLINDOQ 1IRJUOD BUL YItM 8IUEPICIIE Ul St YOM OUj JO Ajjlenb a1y ‘pajedipu; se passasBoud seu oM

8y} Joljeq pue ‘uogeunojut ‘abpapmouy s abeue 192101d au) JO 199 3y} 0) Jey) JBUMQD 3U} O} SIYRA0 JaBeuepy palfoig
oty ‘uogedydde siy) Guisudwod E)EP SiY) pUE SUSNEAIBSGO 31IS-UO UO Paseq ‘sjuswndoq PBAUOD 8U) LM S8IUEPIOIDE U|

INIWAY ¥Od 31vDI41L4TO HIOVNVIN LO3rOHd)

dueyg LEjoN

:saudx3 uoissiuwo) AW
0(1gnd AIejoN

zLoe’ jo Aep S|y} BW 810Jaq 0} LIOMS pue paquosgns
:Jo Ajuno)
40 9.l

"ONI 0D 01410313 NOSI3N '10}0eu0D
:Ag

3np MOU St UIBJAY UMOYS JuawiAed JUSLIND 8L JBU) PUE '19UMO BU) WOJ} P3AIIBI sjuawwAed pue panss) asom

JUBWAB JO} SIBIYILAD PUR uofed)ddy SNeNaId UDIYM JO} SHOM 10} 10jpenuoy) dut Aq pled uaeq dAey SUNOWE |18 Jeuy
'QUBINIO( JORAUOD B YIM 3DUEBPI0IJE Ul PeYa|dwod Usaq Sey JUSWARY J0j 1e0)INa) pue uonedl|ddy siy) AQ paIsA0d
SHOM 94} JOHOq PUB UOREULLIOJUI 'aBpajmouy| SJ0I9BRIUOD aY JO 1S8q BU) 0] JBY) SBYRISD JopRquUOY paubisiapun ayy

00°0% uny Jepun swayj pig
00°0% uny JeAQ swa) pig
SWA1l a19 40 ¥IANIVEIAO
00°6£9°'96 g asuejeg Aauabuguo) v
00°196'8b$ Y3QUO FONVHO 40 WIOL €
00°0% 00'196'8v$ w1epi0 3BuBYD 2
00°009'SYL $ Asusbunuo) paaoidde SO8 1
SNOILONAa3a SNOLLIAaY AYYIWINNS AONIONILNOD)
00°0% JOVYNIVLIY ONIANTONI 'HSINIZ OL 3ONVIVE 6
GG'€S2'SLS (YIOVYNVYW LO3rodd A8 A31411930) 3NA INIFWAY LNIHHND 8

Sy L1B'6ZY'LS

00°L20°G0S 1S
00°0$

3o}
000%

00°'120'G0S'L$

00°120°G05'L$

00'196'8¥$

00°0LL'9SY'L$

(e1e0uie) Joud woly g sur)
LNIWAYd ¥OH SILYOIILHID SNOIATYd ST L

ADOYNIVLIY SSIT A3INGVI TVLIOL 9

ajeq o/, pareldwo) |ejo JO %S [Ae]
H0
9jeQ 0L pajaidwo [ejoL JO %01 [}
‘JOVYNIVL3Y S

31vad 01 A3131dWOD V1Ol ¥

WNS LOVHINOD Q3alsnrav €

1INNOWY LOVHINOD OL S3ONVHOD 13N ¢

WNS LOVHINOD TVNIDIYHO |

CLIT-188-GLL Xed §GET-LB8-G4L

10268 AN A0 uosie)

Aep mng S0SE

YIAOVYNVYW LOIFOYd 'AGNNED WOL
HIADVNYIN LO3rodd

#XVd ¥£90-858-G22 # INOHJ €¥90-85€-S2.

LEVE8 AN ‘SM¥VJS
advYAIINOD 190d33H4 0 vl
SONIYOD 'O1HED313 NOSTIN

HOLDYHINOD -

CL12-188-G2L Xed SSET-L08-GLL
10268 AN 'AIQ uossed

Kep mng S0SE

UOISIAQ SIDRAUOD - SWOM MMang
AuD uvosied Jo Ao

“YINMO -

LNIWAYd "HOd 3LVOI411¥3D ANV NOILYOIddY
ST TG IAYY INOD ALID NOSYYD T ’

- - -G - 1ybnoJyL PouUd(|
\N : QN -h.l & IN \ h -W. qg@m 0N JUBWAR
Z1ozg/BLiL @1eq weyquoly
NOAOLOH 1Y 10S INVId INIWLYIHL YLV TLSYA ALID NOSHVYD :ap)L waloud
SRS 2 “YPEZLEE ON VERUOY)

5 NOLLVINMOING LOIrOM.




| jo | abed

[00°0 00°120°60S'L {000 00°120°S0S'L |00°1L20°G0S" L SIV.1OL
00°0 00°0 000 00'0 00°0 000 ic
000 00'0 00'0 000 000 000 9z
{000 000 000 000 00°0 000 Sz
000 000 000 000 000 000 vZ
00°0 000 00°0 000 000 00°0 £Z
00'0 000 00'0 00'0 000 000 44
000 000 000 00'0 000 000 [k
00'996'82 000 00996'82  [00'996's2  |00°996'82 S1 00'L 00') £# ¥3a40 IONVHD|0Z
00°18€'E 000 00'LBE'E 00'18E'E 00’ IBEE S 00'L 001 Z# ¥IAH0 IONVHO|61
2 joopLo'ol 000 00VL9'9L  |00F19'9L  |00'F19°9L S 00’} 00'L 1# ¥3aHO JONYHO|8)
000 00°0LL'9SF'L 00D 000LL'9SF' L [00°0LL 9SY'L SIVIOL
M 00 0¥Z ¥S- 00°0 00'0vZ'$S- |00 0¥Z G- 'g 1v10190S
flooo 000 00°0pL'L0L-  |00°0 00°0vL'10L- |00'0vL'LOL- [00'OvL LOL- S 00'L 00'L AeiR WO} S19P99) WNUIWN|Y 10} 3onPa(]|a|
[lboo 00°0 00°002'82 000 00°00Z'8Z _ |00002'82  |0S'€C 11 DO'00Z L [00°00Z°L  [u Ol 3iim JoZBJ yum BOUsj Yull Uieyd ABLY/[G|
100°0 000 00°002'8) 00°0 0000281 0000284 |00°002°81 s 00'L 00'1 SJEaA 0Z JO AlUBLIEM DBDUSI® JaUBAU|[e |
SWwa}| pig SIRUIBHY SAIPPY g 8INPaydg
00'0SE£'0LS'L |00°0 00°0SE£'0LG'L [00°0S£°0LG"L 'V 1vL10149NS LL
[00°0 000 00 LEE v¥ 000 00°LEE' VY 00 LEE' v 00 LEE ¥ s 00'L 00’} wajsAs jo aouejegly|
{loo0 000 000S6°192 _ |000 00'0S6'L92  |00°066'19Z  [00°0S6°'L9Z S 00 001 ‘BULIM PUB §npuoQ |eduidR s
looo 000 00°0b0°Z) 000 000v0ZL  |00°0v0'ZL  [00°0¥0'ZH S 00t 00°L 2Jns0jou3 JepeAu| pepeys|s
[loo0 000 00°008°LE 000 00008°2¢  |00°008°2€  [00°008°LE 1 00'L 00°L walshg uomsinboy eeqlls
[loo0 00'0 00°0¥9's8lL  [00°0 00°'0¥9'G8L  |00°0¥9°G8l  [DOO¥9'S8L S 00'L 00t wsysAg buppoe|ja
flooo 000 00051'9LL  [o00 000St'9LL  [000SL'9LL  [000GL'GLL w3 00°L 001 Jopaaul my gegls
[looo 00°0 00'¥8S'e6y 0070 00'¥8S'£6F |00 ¥8S'C6  |0DBEE v3 009G%'t _ [00°9G+'} sjued Ad JB|0S nem Gezly
[looo 000 000ve9le  |00°0 000vZ' 9Lz |00°0¥Z'9LZ  [00'0vZ'9LZ S 00'L 00t HOAM |BINJONIIS “UOHEPUNOS ‘8)810U0Dfe
flooo 000 DOOEEZLL  |000 000SE 2Ll [000EE’ZLL  [00TOEE’ZLL S 00°L 00°L YOA Ydled ‘UoleABOXT g
00°0 000 00'S8Z'SZ 000 00'G8Z'GZ  |00°682'SZ __ |00°S82Z'GZ S 00'1 00°L n-Ues|) pue LUoReZIIqowag ‘uoneziqon|L
=HX9 sway =M+ 0 =9x3 =9xd =9XD (ooppig) |(ooppia) | pouad (oop p1a) (Juswnooq pig woy)
unouwy ¢ pIg uQ 31va pouad uoneoddy {wouy) (wouy) sjyl  fuoneoyddy | (wouy) MHOM
Jepun Jepun ol SIyL snoina.d anjen 3014d psoeld | snowaid anjep 40 'ON
Jano 1BAO IVLOL TVLO0L woJ4 paINpaYIS LINN LINN YI0M waid | painpayos NOILdI¥OS3a 3L
S1S0D (d3aN3LX3 SI1LILNYND
W | 1 M | r _ 1 | H 9 4 3 | a | O g v
o o> [FNLYIHL ¥ILVM 31SYM ALID NOSHVD ‘a1 1osloid
mwﬁwﬁv vrl-CcLLL TON JoBHUOD
o ‘ 133HS NOILVNINILNOD ;
)m,o )&»v G ANFWAVL 04 JLVOIJILYID ANV NOLLYONddY
e [ : SIOVHINOD ALID NOSHVD




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: June 13, 2012
Dept: Contracts
No: 061312

:Mendor Number 7928

Nelson Electric Company, Inc.

1410 Freeport Boulevard

:-'C-lty, State & Zip Sparks, NV 89431
M Type or Print Complete Name & Address

“I'THEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
-fhie-above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
| “out are frue and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

= Karen L. Whitei
ty Prepared bya‘clainwb‘)

i)z

Darren SchulzTDeputy Public Wrks'Director

Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-144 Payment #4
Carson City Wastewater Treatment Plant Solar Photoveltaic Project
51 5-0000-434-7811 Application and Certificate for work May 29, 2012 16,632.00
51 5-0000-206-0507 RETENTION HELD ($75,253.55) (831.60)
I Contract Amount $1,456,110.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +48,961.00
REVISED Contract Amount $1,505,071.00
B Less Previous Payments -1,414,017.05
: . ' Less This Payment -15,800.40
HIEEE D REMAINING BALANCE $75,263.55
RSP R A Total Amount 15,800.40
— o — ===

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

F350¢6

b-22-12_

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189




o .ﬁ.na:.au 8)iJj JOpUN JB1IRLjUDY Jo _,ai_o
‘o J6 &b duo o) a3pn{ait noyiya 0Ja JeibAed ja 02uc)dpasE pue JuowAed “65ULNIS|, ‘LaIGY PLLEY JOJIEUDD
oulf o) Ao vleded 5] anp JuawAded WaNa g Be G319 1MID LNAOWY 041 "elqujjoBali jou 5| d|eaivag) myL

- - HIDVNV: ,Gu_.omn_ Ez:mu zmh
r . Ee R G e
0¥'008'5 18 {ana Hzmswfﬁ t_m.mm:ov.am_“_:mmo ANNDWY|

*anp lWwowAed JULIR2 ay) SU peYILEd UNOWE oY) jo [awied o) pajua 5] Jalanauog

oy ::n..n___nz.:u:c 12USIM0D) D) yiiy DDUCPILITE W S| HIGAA RY) 10 Ajonb oy) ‘pRieDipu su passoubord sy YIopA

3y} |alia pue ‘vopaiwjojuy ‘eBpaimany §166LUt 13alalg yi jo 15ag atp o) JBL)) JeumE ) 0) sagpiea Jabruey 1a9jold
o\ 'uoneagdde siyy Buyspduna Biep ey) pue sLojitAasgo 3)js-ia uo paseq 'sHIOWIN30Q [2EIN0T ay] HJUA 2IUBPIOIIE ||
LN3IWAYL HOd 21 v0Id11H3D HIADYNYIN 1DITONd

0608 f wiol

© EL02 '8 AInp sendx3 - 2-/25686 10N
Aunog) eoysep u papiozoly juowoddy 3
epeASN ]9 BIRIS - 0)jgnd Azioy

dureig Aeion
NOSMIAYIM ' YIaWvd

[ \mo\&hﬁ\mﬁxtum Lol SIILET) A
. ,fUJ\a JUJ.N :...\pr./__n:n_ >._m_oz

‘2h0Z f mZDﬁ JQ >m_u Silj} 8W 21i0jaq af UIOME plE paguosqng
SOHSYM o.Aunog
VAVAIN 4o =g

"ONI "00 ‘Q¥10373 WOsIaN Uejaeliueg

r.Q N.N \ N\ ‘Ag

“3NP.MOU B UppJoYy waAULS juatiked yuanng o) ey puo & LE._._\\ 1) pasjeail sjuonked pue panss) asan
._E._._;.i Joj eleayipag pue topusiddy snoaand (i 10) Ylar Joj sopenueg sy Ag nied uneg asel UL e jey)
{FURUINIag 197 OV {[IPA 20UEPRIOIDE U] pelejdilion Uann sey fuslAng 10] 6]Ca)IGD) Pie ol
HI0A4 B1) {01{B7) PUB UC[IRWLLO)U) 'uBPOIMDY 8012611107 BYY) ja 18O @1} O} 1BY) SN J0)S0LiUDT ua:m_m._cnﬁ oL

00'08 uny JOpun sWay bIg
00°0% UrY JoAQ Swall Mg
SWILI QI8 40 HIANN/HIAG
00'6£9'96 g, ‘' ipoupng Kavabuuo) b
DO'1.96'OFS HIOHO IONVHD 40 V101 €
No'os 00°19G'8FS £)9mu0 20wy 7.
00°009'9tr}. 4 AousEunued parsidde 508 |
'SNOILONAF SHOILIOOY AHYWINS ASNIDMILMOZ
GG EGE'GLS "BOVNIVLIH DONIGNIDINI .I.m_Z_m OL 3ONYIVE 6
0vopE'SlS  (43DYNVW LOIrONH AR U31411¥3D) 3N LNIWAYY LNIMNNO &

SO L0 LS

SH'LIB'GEN'LS
GG'EGT'SLS

HO
0o0'0s

00°1£0'506'LS
00°1£0'506'($

001 96°9%$

00°'0F}'aSH' 1S

{=;10upia oud woi) g 2ury)
LNINAYD HOS STLYOI4ILHED SNOIATYH SS31 ¢

|
IOVNIVI3Y §§31 33aNHV3 WWLOL 9

-ajeQ oL peiajdwos |BIDY JO %G %005 Z'G
[¥Te]
8leq o pajejdwo) EE 10'%01 [N
TZOVNIVAIY §

3Lv0 0L B3L37dWOD TVLOL b

WNS"LOVHINOD 031SNfay €

ANNOWY LOVHLINOD OL SIONVHO L3N 2

WNS 12VYLINOD TYNIDIMO |

2112-L08-SLL X0 S5C2-L80-GLL #XV3 $LA0-N5€-5LL.H INOH A £4U0-052-GLL Z112-£08-5L1 Xed GSCT-LRASLL [ CIRE *YGnoN(L poyacy
10468 AN 'AND Losied ! 1 o oAy

10200 AN "AIlD uose) LCKDD AM 'SHHVAS Aemn 1Ung So9E [ACHITT ‘2le 1esiues)

ABMA NliMA SoSC QYYAIINOE 1HOJI3Y DLkl UDISIANG SIATINEY « EHIOA BUN [JOAQLOH MYI0S JHY Y4 LNIWLVIHL HILVAA 3LSVAA LD NOSHYD L 1920

HIVYNVIA LHIMOU ‘ACHNYD WO *ONI 02 'D1H.L9373 NOS13H AID wossed Jo Anp A NIRRTl
HIDYNYW LIICO¥d HOLOYHINDOD “HINMO | NQILYWHOSN! 133rOYe

LN3IWAYd HOZ 3LvDI4ILH3D ANY NOILYDIlddY
SLOVHLINOD ALID NOSHYD




1 jo | abey
00°L20'50S°) |00ZEQ'OL 00'6Er'88F'L |00'LL0'S0S"L SIVLIOL|
000 goo 000 000 000 000 L2
000 000 000 000 000 000 ge
000 000 000 000 00’0 000 ST
000 000 000 000 000 000 ¥e
000 000 000 000 000 000 €T
000 00°0 000 000 000 000 zZ
000 000 000 000 000 000 34
00°996'82 000 00'996'8Z  |00°996'8Z  [00'996'82 g1 00'L 00'L £# ¥30H0 FONYHO|0Z
00°L8E'E 000 00'L8E'E 00°L8EE 00°1BE'E S1 00'} 00’1 ¢# Y30HO IONVHO|6L
00’7199l 000 00vL9'9lL 00'#1L9'91 00'¥19'91L S 00} 001 L# H30H0O JONYHO|BL
00°0LL'9SH'L |00°ZEQ'9L 00'8LF'BEY'L |00'0LL'OSH'L STIVLOL
loo'ove'¥s- 1000 00°0vZ'vs- _[00°0VZ'¥S- "mh_w._.b._.mbm
00'0¥L'LOL- 000 00°0vL'LOL- |00°O¥L'LOL- |00OFL'LOL- g1 0oL 0oL Jeall yopms UlBLL 0] Ae.le WO S18Pas) WnuiN|y Joj jonpad|g
00'002'82 000 00'00Z'82 00'00Z'92 05€2 47 0000Z'L |00°002' L |AWIoE) BUijSXa UOJell 0] aJim JOZel Ujim aouaj yui] Uieyd Aedy[g)
00008} 000 00°00Z'8L 000028l |00°00L'8L S 00') 00} sieak OZ JO Ajueliem papuaixa Jauaau||el
Sway| pig ssjeulally SABIPPY 18 8INPayos
|oo'ose'oLs’L [00°ZE9'gL 00'8L2'E6F'L |00°0GE'0LG'L 'V IVLOLlBNS Ly
00 LEE'¥¥ 000 00'LEE¥F 00’ LEE'VY 00 LEE ¥ S 00'L 00’} wayshs jo aoueiegly)
00'066',92  |00°0 D0'0S6'L9Z |00°0S6'19Z  [00'0G6°LaZ s 00'L 00'L BULIAA PUE JINPUOD [BOU398I3 16
00°0¥0'24 000 00°0¥0Z) 000¥0'ZL 0000’2} s1 00’} 00'L ainsojouy Japeau| pepeysis
00°008'LE 00'ZE9'9L 0088L'Le 00'008'ZE  |00°008'LE S1 L) 950 00'L waysAg uonisinboy eleq
00°0¥9S8L (000 Qoor9'sgl  |00'0¥9'S8L |00 OFS'S8L S7 00'L 00’} wia)sAg Buppey
00°0GL'9LL 000 000SL9LL  |O0O'DSLOLL  |0O'0SL'GLL v3 0ot 00'L JaHanu] MM EEE
00'¥8S'€6y _ |000 00¥8G'e6y [00'PBS'EBY |0O'6EE LE] 00'95k'L  [00°95F'L s|aued Ad J8j0S NEM SEZ
000¥Z'9LZ 000 000p2'9LZ  |00'0PZ'9LE  |00°0¥Z'9LE S1 00'L 0a'L SO/ [BIMONUIS ‘UOIlEpPUNOS '8j2uoucDie
00'0£E'ZLL  |00'0 000621l JoO'OEE'ZLL  |o0'0EE'LLL 81 00'L 00} YHOM Udjed 'UOHBABOXT |z
00'682'62 000 00°'G8Z'SE 00'682'G2 00'G8Z'GZ S 00'L 00"} dn-uea|D pue uoyezijjgowsaq ‘uoneziigow|L
=M+ =9x3 =9xqQ =9Xx9 (oop pig) [(ooppig) | pousd (20p pia) {(uawnooq pig woy)
31va pouad uofjeajddy (woy) (wouy) siyl  fuoneonddy ] (woy) MHOM
oL siyL snoiAsid anjeA I014d paoeld | snoinaid anjep 40 "'ON
WLOL VLOL 0. peinpayos 1IN LINN HOM woid | painpayos NOLLdI¥OS3a N3LI
S1S00 [eE[s| EINE] S3LLLLNYND
| ] | r [ [ | H B E] 3 a [ 9 g v
IFNLYIHL H3LYM JLSYM ALID NOSHYD '@l L oeloid _
|44 %411 "ON JoBju0)
133HS NOILYNNILNOD
INIWAVd HO4 3ILvOIdILHID ANY NOILYOIiddY
S1OVHLINOD ALID NOSYVD




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: May 1, 2012
Dept: Contracts
No: 050112
Vendor Number 7928
Name Nelson Electric Company, Inc.
Address 1410 Freeport Boulevard
City, State & Zip Sparks, NV 89431
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-144 Payment #3
Carson City Wastewater Treatment Plant Solar Photovoltaic Project
515-0000-434-7811 Application and Certificate for work April 30, 2012 29,218.85
515-0000-206-0507 RETENTION HELD ($74,421.95) 71,500.06
Contract Amount $1 ,456.1 10.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +48 961.00
REVISED Contract Amount $1,505,071.00
Less Previous Payments -1,313,298.14
Less This Payment -100,718.91
REMAINING BALANCE $91,053.95
Total Amount 100,718.91

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds. '
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

i ) GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White i ) ] -
Prepared by/clainfigt” Siot A-11-1Z
ol 5 5 JL]I 1
Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000139

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2011 CONTRACTS\1112-144 NELSON ELECTRIC\Claim.wpd




00'Z€9°9LS- WiolL

'|IRAUOY SIY) JOPUN JOITIUAD JO JBUMQ) 00°2£9'91%- uN} J3pUn SwWal mg
au jo sy Aue o} ea)pniosd Jnowm a1e Jueliied jo oaumdease pue jubwAed ‘0oUBNSS| “U[aI0Y paIIEY J0)RU07]) 00°08 uny JoAQ suId|| plg
) o} Ajuo ejqeed sy anp [UBWABY JUOLNI oY) SE Q1A LHID LNNOWY BYL 9|qepolay jou 6 8jeaymeg iy

SW3LI OlF JO YaanNM3A0

00°'6£9'06 s aauejeq Asuabunuod 1

HIOVNYA LO3rodd 'AGNNYD WOL 00°196'BV% Y3QHO IONVHO 40 Y101 €

:]1-7q| =7 kg 00°0% 00'196'8tS as8pa0 2buEND 2

.vNﬂ \. - N\ \Q .l\]n\ﬂ.\& = \\\“\\ 00°009'sH} g AauaBupuog paacidue 508 |
168140018 A3IN0 INIWAY INTFHNAS) a3i41H30 INNOWY

SNOILONA3a SNOILIaay AYYWINNS ADNIONLLNOJ]

‘anp jusiwded juaund oy S8 peI[MRI JUNowe Y| Jo uswAed 0) PORLS S| JOJORNUSD
BY) PUB *S|UBWNI0Q JIRAYOD 81 LM DIUBPIOIIE U| S| 410M BI[ jO A)jlend o) ‘PEIEDIN SE passoiBord Sey 3o
ey} joijoq pue ‘vofleusioju| ‘aBpaimouy ssaleueyy |asloid e Jo jsaq ey o) jeY] JBUMQ BU] 0] SayrIas selcuep 19afald
a3y} ‘uepea(idde S|\j) Buispwod gep BYy) puR SUGHERAIESID a|S-UD UO PBSEQ ‘SIUBILINITE DBIJUOD T HIIA GIUBRIODIE W
LNIWAYL HO- SLYDIHILNID WIDYNYIN 1OIroMd

G6°E50'16S FOVYNIVLIY ONIANTONI "HSINIS OL 30NV IvE 6

2102 '6 Ainr sandxg - 2-4256-85 10N L6'8L2'001S  (MIDYNVW LO3rodd A8 A3I41LHID) 3INA INSWAYL LNIBHND 8

fiunog ootsery ut pepioaay uawueddy (5

mpeAeN J0 BBl - ayqng Aoy (E1S v dweyg Aejoy o (ajeoipag topd woyj g aur)
NOSMOYT ‘T VISWYd :.."_mmnu.... FL'E62'ELE'LS INIWNAVYC HOH S3LVIIHILHID SNOIN3Yd 5§31 &
SOLLO'PLY'LS JOYNIVLIH S§S37 J3NYY3 1vL0L 8
71 \mO\ L0 :s8J)dx3 uolsS|WWOD AW
- CR AejoN SE'IEH' VLS sjeQ o[ pajajdwoD [Bjo JO %S %00E  2'S
207, ﬂ\q P _&\\_«\\u aliqnd () (]
7" G TR S ¥O _¥0
‘ziog' 1THdY jo Aep 0€ Siy) 8w 8Jo)aq O} WOoMmS pue paquisqns 00°0S sjeq oL paja(dwo [e1o} 0 %01 Lg
‘JOVYNIVLIY §
:Jo Auno
gomsYM 40 MO0
VAVATIN  JORNES 00'GEY'BBY'LE Jivd CL d313dW0OD Lol ¥
0
"ONI "0DD "01¥10313 NOST3N uojoefueD 00°+20'S05'+S AWNS LOVYLINGD a31SNnrav €
T 7 AT i
BN AOU S| UJ3I31) UMOLS JudWwATd JuaLng ai) ﬁw_.ﬂ: UBUMO BIf) WO PEAIDIGS SIUDLWAED pue panss| aiom 00°1L96'8PS INNONWY 1OVHLINOD OL SIONYHD 13N 2
uswAed Jo) ejedyjre] pue uopeajddy SNoeld YD1k 10) 3I0M SO} JOIZENUDD BN AQ pled Uaagq aAel] SJUNCWE |e jel)
!S|UOWIND0Q PEHUDD B4 iM BOUBIOITE U) pajejdwod uooq seij Juauded Joj B)eaYjua) pue ubjeanddy S|yl Aq paieaod 00°0LL'OST'LS WNS LOYHINOD TWNIDIYO |
HIOMA 8L J3jjeq pue uepeuuoju) ‘abpalouy S 019U BL) J0 1SBq Y| O] JEY] SOYIUB3 J0)3et0D peudjsiapun oL
Zhic-180-G17 X8 5SE2-180-GL. # %I 11290-85E-GLL # INOHd £#90-8SE-524 CH1T-L88°SLL XBd G5EC-280-GL1 2i-dy-0e :ybnas L poyacy
10468 AN ‘A0 uosieD) [ ON JuBILAB
10460 AN ‘AIID uosie] LEFER AM 'SHUVYLS Aem 1ing 5050 ZIDT/GHL eg Pl
Kem 1ng sose QYYA3TINOA LHOd33ud a)th UOISIAIG SIPTHUOD « SHIOM ANl [IONOLOHD HV10S INVId LNIWLYIHL HILYM JLSYM ALID NOSHYD [ERILIE
YIOVNYN LOIrOYd "AONNED WOL “ONI 03 '21U103713 NOS13N Ao uosieD Jo AuD) 145197} TON 13Ul
HIDYNYWN LD3IrOHd HOLIVHINGD HINMTH _ NOLLYWHQSNI 123rOHd|

INTFWAYd HO4 FLvIId11HID ONY NOILYOINddY
SLOVHINOD ALID NOSHVYD




| Jo | abed
00'6EF 98K’ L [68'8L262  [5L°0ZZ'6SH'L |00°L20'60S L SIV.LOL
0070 000 00'0 000 000 000 iz
000 000 000 00'0 000 000 9c
000 000 000 00'0 000 000 Gz
000 000 00'0 000 000 000 ¥z
000 000 000 0070 000 000 £
000 000 000 000 000 000 zZ
000 000 00°0 000 000 0070 [
00'996'8C 00'896'82 000 0099682  [00°996'82 S1 |00} 000 00'L £# ¥30H0 IONVHD[0Z
00'L8EE 000 00°LBE'E 00'LBE'E 00°18E'E S 00} 00'L Z# Y3040 3ONVHO[6L
00'¥19'9L 000 00'¥1L9'9L 007L9'9L  |00'FLS'9L S 00’} 00'L L# 43040 IONVHOI8!
00'8L¥'BEY'L |58'252 GL'GZZ'6EY' L |00'0LL'9SH'L SIVLOL|
looore’'ys-  [00°0 00°0¥2'%S- _[00°0FZ'¥S- _ 1 :g 1v10180S
oo'0oFL'LOL- [000 00°0pL'LOL- [00°0FL'LOL- [00°0¥L'LOL- S 00 L 00'L Jeab yoyms ujew o} Aelie WOoJj SISPI3) WNUIWNGY Joj 1onped|g)
00°002'8Z 000 p00'00Z'82  |00'002'8C  |0S5'E2 47 00°00Z'F |0000Z'+  |AHIIOE) BUNSIXS UOJEW O} J/m JOZEJ UM 30Uaj Ul UlByd Aely|g)
00°00L'8} 000 00°004'8L 0000.'8L  |00°00L'8) S1 00l 00’} sJeah Oz JO AluBLIEM PapuBiXa JaUaAUllE]
Swi8y| pig S8jeulally SANIPPY g 3[NP3Y3Is

loo'gls'eer'L |sgse GL'Gay'e6y'L |00'0SE'0LS L ¥ 1v10.18NS Ll
00'LEE'vF 000 00 LEE vF 00 LEE ¥ 00'LEE b =a 00'L 00} wa)shs jo soueiegigy
00'0S6'192  |00°0 00056192 |00°056'L9Z [00'0S6'L9Z s7 00°L 00'} Buuip pue ynpuog [esioa|3 e
00°0¥0'Z) 000 00 0F0'ZL 00'0¥0CL  [000¥0'ZL s 00’} 00'L 2INso[ou3 Japau| papeysis
00'8gL'L2 000 00891 L2 00°00B'ZE  [00°008'LE S 9G'0 00t washg uonsinboy mﬁa?
00'0¥9'68L (000 00'0¥9'G8L  |00°0¥9'G8L  |00'0v9'S8) 81 00’} 00'L wayskg Bunoer o
00'0SL'9LL 1000 o00sl'9LL  [00'0SL'9LL  [oo'OsL'gLl v3 00'L 004 Jayanu] M £EEIS
00'¥85'c6F (0070 00'vBS'E6F  |00'¥RG'E6Y  |00'6EE v3 00'9Sk'L  |00'9S% 'L S|9UBd Nd JBI0S HEM SEZ
go'orz'oLz |00 ooovz'9lz  |oo'oregle  looorziole S 00'L 00’} YIOAN [BJNONAS "UOjEPUNOS '81810u0Dfe
000eg'ZLL  [000 000Ee'ZLL  |00OEE'ZLL  |00OEE'LLL s1 00°L 00'L MIOM Y2jed 'UoheAeox3fz
00'GRZ'GZ G8'Z5¢ gL'zeo'sz  [o0'e8z'se  |oo'sez'az S L0'0 66 0 00'L dn-ues|) pue UOREZ||igowag 'uciez||iqon|i

=)+ =9Xx3 =9xqQ =9XD (ooppiq) |(oop pig)| poued (oop pig) (yuswnooQ pig woy)

31va pouad uoneolddy (woy) (woy) siyl  fuoneayddy | (woy) MHOM

oL SilL snojAsId anjep Ele]EE! page|d | snojraid anjepn 40 "ON
V10L IVLIOL wo. pajnpayog LINN LINN MIOM wo.i4 | pe|npayos NOILdI¥OS3a 3Ll
S1S00 Q3IANILX3 S31LLLNYND
Y r | | H ) 4 3 a | 9o g v
IFNLYIYL HILYM FLSYM ALID NOSHYD @iL 08loid
lad w4 ON 10RIUOD
133HS NOILVNNILNOD
INIWAYd HOd4 3FLvDidiLY3D ANV NOILYOIddV
SLOVYLINOD ALID NOSHVD




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: April 6, 2012
Dept: Contracts

No: 040612

Vendor Number 7928
Name Nelson Electric Company, Inc.
Address 1410 Freeport Boulevard

City, State & Zip Sparks, NV 89431

Type or Print Complete Name & Address

Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-144 Payment #2
Carson City Wastewater Treatment Plant Solar Photovoltaic Project
515-0000-434-7811 Application and Certificate for work March 29, 2012 710,245.98
515-0000-206-0507 RETENTION HELD ($145,922.02) (71,024.59)

Contract Amount

$1,456,110.00

Plus Amendments/Change Orders

+19,995.00

REVISED Contract Amount $1,476,105.00
Less Previous Payments -674,076.75
Less This Payment -639,221.39
REMAINING BALANCE $162,806.86

Ty W T v S g iy RS 4i=
URBG NALTY OF PERJURY that
: Pl T

.

O

}

i

Prepared byfclaimiflw
i~ L qévv 4,:1,,L

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public WorksDifector

Karen L. White L

m

Total Amount

639,221.39

P e = TR sy
ove clalm is approved for pavment subjec

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

2889 d-20-iz

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2011 CONTRACTS\

112-144 NELSON ELECTRIC\Claim.wpd



S8'y89'9)18- V1oL
RENUOY ST J3pUn JOJRBAUBYD J0 JBUMG Ge'¥88'0LY- UnY Jepun swaj| pig
&y} Jo sy Aur o) oaipnfaud o are uaAed Jo ooun|dasar pLR JuRWAEd 'eoUNNES| "UAIAY PILLTU JOPRUOD 00'0% UAH JAAO W) pig
41 0} Auo eiqeded e unp juauried JLAUNd 6L 58 QIIALLETD LNOOWY UL, *2198n003u 10 5| 0183WHOD BIYL
SWAL Q18 20 H3aNNH3A0
00°508'52 1 g eouBjeg Asualujuos
HIDYNYI LDArQud "AONNYD Em._. 00°366'6}$ H30HO 3ONVHO 40 WLOL €
S~z ) Bjeq z 8 00°0% 00'966'613 s1epip e8uny] z
&~ \ \%\t\@ r\w\w\\ rl\n.\_.,\\.\ 00°008'5P) & fausBujuog panardde sog |
6E42Z'6E9S (3NA LINFNAY TN Q3ILHED INNOWY
SNOILONd3a SNolLaay AHMYIWANS ADNIONIINQT:
“onp JuawAd WaLna alfy SB PEPSDA WNOWE o Jo JuouwiAed o) pappus s Jopenueg
aY] puB 'slUTWNDAQ WERUOD BY] YliM BIUBAIOTIA by 8] YIopd 3U) Ja Alyenh i) ‘pajuoipul sc passaifasd gey yopp
BY) Jofiag pu ‘Uciinuojuy 'ofipaisoin) ¢ eBauepy 106fosd 8Y) §0 ¥53Q BLR 07 1RYL JALAQ BLY) 1) S8UHIED Je6eusp 1a8{aug
oy ‘uepuagdde spp Buys)diucs Bep oy PUE SUORTAILGGO 0|S-U0 U0 POSTY ‘RUIWRsa 19RIULD O} iiM RAUERIOSIR U)
LNEWAYE HOd ALYDILLHED HIEWNYIN LO3( 0N
HEIEIEHEHHH-HHH_
18'908'2943 JOVNIV.LIH DNIANTONI 'HSINIA OL 3ONVIvE 6
2102 '6 AN S8 - 2-1260.06 - 68'lzz'6cs  (MIOVYNVIN LOArOYd AB Q314ILHAD) 3NA LNGWAYC LINIHEND 8
franog velsem u; pepioaay wowoddy i
EPEAaN JO BIEIS - 3jigng Aiejoy i dureis AsejoN (s1e0Ha0 Jopd Woy g BupT)
NOSMOVP V13 Wyl : GL'9L0'vL9% INIWAYC HOS SALYOI-IHAD SNOIATYd 8837 £
pL'BEZ'CIE' LS JOVYNIVLIIH 5537 A3NYVY3 TvYLOL 8
CH \ co\ E_nxm_ :a_mm_EEoo A
\j\j&@mf /..u__e_n_ frejoN 00°0% ajeqQ o1 pa;ajdwog (E10L JO %5 A
d0 j=(e]
Tioz ! TTNAV jo hmu 90 m_é 9W 9lojag O] WOME pue pequosgns Z0'Ces'shLe 9)eQ 0L psje|dwo] [BJ0L 40 %401 %00°0L 'S
‘JOVYNIVL3Y §
TOHSYM 40 Aunog
VQVALN o ems §1'022'65Y'}3 31va 01 daL314N0D WLOL ¥
(]
‘oMl 00 _QE‘_.UuAm_\zow.mwz HojoRjUOD 00'S0L'9Lp' 1§ NS 1OVYLINOD gaLsnrav ¢
a7/ \\ / \\\ e
NP /A0U 5| Wasay Liaoys jusiitlnd juEung eif jou) pe JopMe ol Wl peneags sjuewdnd pug poncs| wam 00'666'61$ LINAOWY LOVHINGD OL SIONVYHD 1SN 2
wawAe Joj ajeaipiog pub uojiEa|iddy snoprasd [onim Jo) i ol Jojarnues al) Ag pied uzeg BAY SIUROWE [0 jel)]
*SJUALIRALG 1PRIU0D O} Ui BIUDRIOTIE K} PRIBIINGR UDB BBY Jueued Joj BIEJ|1IA0 pUB uojieajddy Sy Aq paieaca 00'0L1'957' 18 JANS LDVHINOD TYNIDINO |
SHOAA BY) JBJj30 PUB LaRELLID)Y| 'eBpapoin| ¢ ojaeNuUR) By 40 1S0g ay) af JeuL 0)])an Jojort)uoy pouBiLispun BILL
CHi2-L09-9LL ¥8] GOES-LRB-BLL YA PLB0-ASE-8/L 4 INOHC ErO0-8SE-CLL Glig-LBEgLL XWd SSEZ-L0SLL ¢1JoN-82 YooY poaed
10488 AN "AND toiey Z  UONwouwAn
10L8% AN 'AND uozimy - LEPEE AN 'SHHVAS Kap Inng soge tyoessii ‘ejeq ppeauay
A2/ 1Ing 505 GO J OYYAIINO0B LU0d3384 0Lkl Uo|SiAI] 91DENUDD - MUTAA 9)IaNd [IOADLOH ¥V10S LNVd LNIWLYIYL NILYM SLIVM ALID NOSHVD Bl TRELI VA
HIOYNYIN LOAMOHA ‘AGNNED ROL «« "ON{ QD '2IMLO3TI NOSTAN Ao uosieg jo A1 pPi-Zhbl  UON penuag)
HADYNYN LOFCOM HOLDOWHINDGD uw_ﬂwzgo Zﬁu_n..(ccmou_z_ LO3rodd

1NINWAYD HOL ILYOIAILYID ANV NOLLYDTddY

SLOVHINOD ALID NOSHVO




{ jo | abed

G1'0ZZ'BGF'L [86'CPZ0LL [LL¥/6'8k. [0D'SOLOLF'L SIVLOL]
500 000 lo00 ooo ] 000 000 1z
000 000 000 000 000 000 9z
0o 000 000 000 000 000 Sz
000 00’0 000 000 000 00'0 (24
0p'0 000 000 000 000 000 €2
000 00T 000 000 000 000 T
00’0 00°0 000 600 00°0 000 3
00’0 000 000 000 000 a00 0z
00'LBE'E 00 LEE'E 00’0 00'18E'E 00'L9E'E 51 |oo'k 000 00’k Z# Y3aHO IONVHO|64
007190k BEVERZ 29'68LEl _ |007LeSl  |00FLO 0L g1 210 €80 D0'L L# M30H0 3ONVHI 8L
si'gzzeev L [09'0¥0'v0.L [SS¥BI'SEL [00°0LL'SSK | SWioL]
ﬁs.nqu, 00002 92 |00 0V 28- |00 0%2 #o- g vlol8ns
00°0rL'L0i-  |000 00°0¢L'L0L- [00°0FL'LOL- [GD'OPE LOL- S 00’k 00’} Jeab Youms UjBLU 0] ABLE WOy SI8Paa)j Wnujwn|y Joj jonpag
00°002'92 0002’8z |00D 00’002 8C  |0S'EE 41 |oo'oogt  |oco 00'002't _|Allloe) Bujisixe Yoleww o} i Jozed Gy eaus) Ul Uiy Aely|g )
0000281 000 00°004'8 _ |00CDL'®L  |0D00LBE S 00’} 00t SJBA 0z JO AJUELIEM PRPUSIXE JapaAll|EL
SLal| pig ssjewelfy eANIPDY g 3npayag
|sicap'eay’) |ooope'ess  [soveg'sLe 00°0SE°015'L 'V 1YLOLENS
00 LEE ¥+ SO°Zge've SE'gPB'6L OO LEE ¥y 00 LEE ¥t S1 59°0 sF0 0o’} Wwa)sAs Jo aouejeg (18
00056'192 _ [00PEPLE |00 QLA 0fe  |00'056 L8¢_ |00°0S6'LOZ S A 88°0 0oL GUUI pUB JINPUDD |evmoald|s
00'0P0'ZL 000p0'ZL  |oo0 000v0'zl  |oo'ovo'gh s1__ |00’} 000 00t 81ns0[oU3 JaleAl] papeygfy
0089112 00°0L0'ZL  [00'BSLF 00'00R'LE  |oD'DOB'ZE s1  |sk'0 Lo 00’} WwajsAg uoysinboy ejeq
00'0r9'sBlL  |00'Es0'cs  [oo'Bva'sZL  000F9'SBL  |00'0vSSBL s1__|oeD 0L'0 00’1 waysAg Bupyoey|a
00'05L'9kL  |00EEEE 00°ZZ8EL} |ODDEL'LE 00051 OHE va__ 200 860 00} J8HaAU] AD] BEE[S
Q0'¥B8'e6F  [00'PBEEBY |000 00'yBS'E6Y _ |DO'BEE va  |o0'esy't  [00°0 00'gst'L s|aued Ad JBIoS HEM SeZlp
00o¥zglz 000 0002812 |00 0PZ 9L |00'0bZ 912 5] 00'F 001 YHOM (EJNIONIIS 'UDRBPUNOS '8jesouog|g
OD'0ES'ZLL  |0BEBE'02 [0V WPEDB  |ODDEEZL) JOD'OSEZLH 51 [e20 LLD 00l SHOA Yojed "Uojieneox3 [z
GLZE0'52 GO'6BE'ZL  [0S2¥'ZL  |0DSHZSE  |00'SHZ SE S |6F0 050 o't dn-ues| pue ucjezijqowag "Uonezjqoi]}
=30 =9 X3 =g =DXD (coppig) f(coppig) || pousd (aop pig) (uawwinoog pig wWioJ))
aLva pouad uopjeajddy (o) (woy) Syl  fluojeojddy || (woy) MHOM
oL SIUL snojnalg anfep, J0MMd peaeld | snojrald anjep 40 "ON
iAfe]} Iv.1OL ol painpeuog LINN LIND JHOM woid | painpayog NOILdI¥D83aa aLl
51800 QACNILIXT 1LIINYND
M r i | H 9 4 3 a 0 g v
IFNLYINL YIIVA ILEYM ALID NOSHYD B L pefoid
Pyl 'O J9BUaD

133HS NOILVNNILNOO
ANIWAVA ¥0J JLvIidILY3IO ANV NOLLYOIddY
S1IVHINGD ALID NOSHVO




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: March 12, 2012
Dept: Contracts

No: 031212
Vendor Number 7928
Name Nelson Electric Company, Inc.
Address 1410 Freeport Boulevard
City, State & Zip Sparks, NV 89431
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-144 Payment #1
Carson City Wastewater Treatment Plant Solar Photovoltaic Project
515-0000-434-7811 Application and Certificate for work February 28, 2012 748,974.17
515-0000-206-0507 RETENTION HELD ($74,897.42) (74,897.42)
Contract Amount $1,456,110.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +16,614.00
REVISED Contract Amount $1,472,724.00
Less Previous Payments -0.00
Less This Payment -674,076.75
REMAINING BALANCE $798,647.25
Total Amount 674,076.75

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White L N\
Prepared by/c]aimafmb_]

] P 5]*4)1%

Darren Schulz, Deputy Plblié Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Qb5 3-23-)2

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2011 CONTRACTS\1

112-144 NELSON ELECTRIC\Claim.wpd




Sp'S26'02L8- viol

[9EUOD SUfI PN JOJIBHUOT JO JBUMD GP'S26'02L8- uny sspun swayf pg
o} jo suly Aue o) sapnford noyii Bie juowAed jo eougidedoe pue juowAed ‘9oUBNES| “UI2SA1] NBWEL JO1IRALOD .oo.ow uny JoaQ swoy pig
ayy) oy Ajuo ojqeked s) enp juowAed jup)io BLy) e gI)-l1HID 1NAOWY aud -siqeyelau jou S5t ojea|dD St

SW3LI Q9 JO YAANNAIANO

00°'986'8Z1 3 gauejeg Aauabufueg p

YIDYNYIN 12300Hd 'AQNNHD WoL 00'v19'9}$ “YI0UO IDNVHD 40 WLOL ¢

s1eq \\ iAg 00'0% 00°#19'9L$ /0piQ ouey] Z

M \ 4m0| M |\\.\\\ 00°009'SY ) $ -fouelunuog paaoidee SOF L
SL9L0'vL9% {3NAa INIWAYY INIHSASTOI1LETD INNOWY

SNOLLONAa30 SNolLIgavy AHVINNINS ADNIAONILNOT

onp eifed juosna By se poyiued Junowe aij| jo juewied of pop|juo Sy I01IEIULD
Bl pue.‘S|UBLINDOQ IO BY) (M BOUERIBIDE Uf §] f03 E_Eo Aylenb ey ‘pojeajpus se pessIlaid ST RIoM
84} J2[199 pus 'uoyeuLoju] ‘abpaimouy & Jodeuew 19o(oid oi Jo 1590q 81} 0} 1e1[) J8UMD DU} 0] 8B1UA2 JeBruey) yaeloid
o ‘uoneaqdde s BUjERUWoD YEP B1)F pUE BUDNEAIISQO 3)1S-UJ UO PESE( 'FIUCUINIOE I9EUCD BL) WM DIUEPIDIIE U}
INIWAYL HOH SLYDIZILHID HIDYNYIN LOIrOHd

ST Lp9'86L8 IDVYNIV.LIE ONIANIDONI 'HSINIZ O1 IONVIVE 6

2102 '6 Mnr seidx3 - 3-225E-96 10N

629L0'7298  (HIDVYNYN LO3rodd A8 03141L430):3NA LINSWAY LNIYYND 8
Aunog oousea U papioaay uawmnoddy /4

BpEABN |0 31818 - 9)jqngd Aiejopy . dwers AmoN (oye0yNIaD Jold Way g 2u)
NOSMOVYI T Y I3WYY 00°0S. 1INIWAVYC H¥O4 S31VOIdILNID SNOIATYL 8531 £
§1'940'v19% FOVNIVLIYH SS37 daNyva 1v.LOL §
Z1/60/L0 aJidx3 uojssiwwog AW
It WJ“..H_ et 2Yand AsejoN 00'0s ‘@jeq o1 p9)s|dwad |eJ01 JO %S 2’5
P X\N\.\JN . uo. o
zhog " HOWVIA “j0 Aep : 5|l 8l 8lJ0jaq O] LIOMS pue paquosqng Zh'168'vLS SiegqoL nmro_q_too 1BjC1 JO %04 %00'0F 'S
‘3OVNIVLIIY §
ﬁomMAwbu o 3::00
YAVAIN ‘Jjo eigjs L1'v1G'BYLS 3LYQ OL Q3131400 V101 +
0
ONI,"0D 2110373 a-mm,_mz Jojaeinuog 0OYELZLY' IS WNS LOVHINOD d31SNrav €
7 ,\j u..an._N\V.ﬁ 1Ag
'onp souss| Ujosoy usoys jusiied juslns ay) jep pue e 1l Wy pasjade: sjuowied pue ponss; olom 00't19'9LS INNOWY 1OVHINOD OL SIONVHI 1SN T |
uatuAeg Joj ojEaynod pue uopeajjdy snojid Yapim ja) yiom o) Jujenuon ay) Aq pied Usaq BATI SUNOWS [RiTH)
{51UBILUNDO( 1ICRUOD OUY L) SIUENIODIN UJ Polojdwad Uaany SBY JUBWAE,] Jo) ojeayiyal) pue uopea|iddy s Aq poloao3 00°01L'9GH'1S JWNS 1OVYHLINOD TYNIDIHO L
WIOA 941 JaHEG PUB UOJIBULID|U) *aBpBIMOUR SI0ITTIIU0D GU JO 158q 8L O} 121 SaYJIIE3 JDJIENUAY PauBjsiopun 1)
T11Z-100-54L xC4 G5ET-289-SLL| # XVl ¥190-85C-5L1 } SNOHd €v90-85C-6LL Ch12-188-5L1 Xed §5E2:L08-GLL Z1-A04-62 =UBNOJYL PoPD
10260 AN“AIID Hi051ED i 1 ON juewde|
10260 AN 'AilQ ubsseD 1CKE8 AN 'SHYVdS Aep ling 505€; 21026} #18Q 19RAU0)
‘AEM mng 505C ONMVAITINOE LYOJIAY S 0} Ik UOISINQ TN = SHIOM AN IOADLOH UYT10S LNV ANIWLYINL H3IIVM JLSVM ALID NOSUVD [IVRELICT
HIDOVNVW 123r0Hd 'AQNND WOL MWN\ mvma OME“Q2 '218LD313 NOST13AN Ao vasied 16 Ao pEL-Zille reN 19RueS)
SHIDVNYIN 1D300Ud ‘HOLDVHINOD H3INMO NOLLYWYOIN) LO31rOY

INIWAVYJ 5O ALvOidILY30 ONY NOILYIITddy
SLOVYHINOD ALID NOSHYD




| Jo | abed

Lyrlegrl |L1vie'ey. 000 00¥ZLTLY') SIVLOL]
000 000 Q0’0 0070 000 000 Lz
000 000 0070 0070 000 000 9z
0070 00’0 000 000 000 000 gz
000 000 000 000 000 000 vz
000 00°0 000 00'0 000 000 €2
000 000 000 000 000 000 ze
00’0 000 000 000 000 000 1z
000 000 000 000 000 000 0z
0010 000 00°0 000 000 000 6l
29BeLEL |2968LElL (000 00vL9'9L  [00vi9'9l s1 _ [es0 000 001 L# ¥30YO0 IONYHO|8L
S6'¥BL'GEL [SGP8L'GEL 100D 00°0LL'95P') SIVLOL]
logovy'ze-_[00°0vk'Z8-  [000 00°0¥2 ¥S- | g 1704808
00'0i'LOL-[00°0v) 1OL- |00°0 00°0FL'LOL- [00°0PL'LOL- S1 |00} 000 0o0'L J2ab YouMms Ujew 0} ABLJE WY §18p8a) WnuIWny Joj jonpadigy
000 000 000 00002'8z __ |os'€E 41 000 007002’ |Ajiioey Buiisixa Uojew O} aiim JOZE) Yym aous) Uil Ujeyd Aelv|c)
00'00L'8L |00°00L'8} 000 00°00L'8) 00°00L 8L S 001 000 oo’ SIBAA 0Z JO AjUBLIEM Papueixe Japaau| (e
SWay pig sajeulally dARIPPY ‘8 3[NpPayos

lssvzg'zLa ls6v29'sl8 (000 00°0S£'0LG") 'V IVLOLENS L
G5'8F6'6L  |S6'8YE'6L (000 00LEE'YF  |00'LEC'tY §1 |s¥0 000 00l ayshs jo aouejeg|gy
00'915'062 [00'8L50eZ  [00°0 00'0S6'L9Z _ |00°0S6'L9Z s1_ |880 000 00'L BuliM pue Jinpuod [eaLea|3 e
00'0 000 000 00°0v0'ZL _ 100°0F0'Z) S1 000 00t 8.ns0jou3 JSUaAU| papeys
0085ty |00°8SL'y 000 00°008'2€  |00'008'LE s1_[iL0 000 00’} wajshg uopsinboy ejeq
00'8¥6'62L |00'8¥6'62L {000 00°0v9's8l  100'0ve'sBl 1 |0L0 000 00t wayskg Buppey
00°/Z8'€ll |00°[Z8'ELL |00 00°05L'9LL |00°0SL'9L1 va_ [86°0 000 00'L 19paAU| MM EEE
000 000 Q00 00 bBS'E6Y _ |00'BEE v3 000 00°95¥'L sjaued Ad JBjoS Ne GEZ|p
00°0¥e'91z [000FZ'9LZ {000 000¥Z'9lZ  {00°0kZ'912 s1_|oot 000 00} HOM [BINjonuiS ‘Uoiepuno ‘sjaiouc)le
OL'¥¥E06 [OL'PPE06 (000 000ee'2il |o0DEE’/LL 1 |420 000 00} }OM Udjed ‘UoieAedX3fz
0SZr9'ZL |og'zre'zl {000 00'682'sZ___lo0'ggz'sz s1__los0 000 00’} dn-ues|Q pue uojiezijiqowsg "Uolezliqon|i

=M+ =9%x3 =9xQd =9XJ (oop pig) |(ooppia)] Ppouad (o0p pia) (1uawinooq pig woj)

31va pouad  [juoijeolddy (woy) (woyy) siyy  juoyesyddy ) (woy) MHOM

o1} S snoinald anjep 301dd peoe|d | snolaid aniep 40 "ON
VL0 V101 LU0J painpayos LINN LINN SO wold ] painpayos NOILdI¥OS3a 31
S1S00 (3AN3LX3 S3ILLLNYND
% r i H 9 d 3 a_J| o9 g Y

VIEL 3ILVAA SLSYM ALID NOSHYD ‘apiL 1osfoid

Lad X431

0N J0BAUOD

133HS NOILVNNILNOD
INIWAYd HO4 3JLvOldiL¥3D ANV NOILYIIddY
S1OVHLINOD ALID NOSMYD




w4
4

et

= oeg

2z

sabeueyy 13aloud welsissy

‘BllL

T1/0€/%0

aeq

-] &

|jeg

YIOVNVH TVYINIO

o MH%\&B&.&S@R&

BL

UOSI3PUY UaLIEq PWEN PAIUNY NOSTAN °'T QAOTA °weNpend F /i
Z. A £ i p &

— s~ < : kg R T B S Aa 77727 m Ln\m\w\ﬂwﬁ Ag

\\ b 2ol \ A ) \\ JN N\ \\ A3 uogfen jo Ao

HIADVYNVIN LOIroyd £ ¥OLOVYLINOD SLOVMINGD

0. ‘2|qesuedwoa-uou ale §1S09 JeY)o iy “abueyd
PoQuIsap aanqe ay) WyopRd o) uslwisnipe swn pue ‘S50 j9aspu) ||e pue Aue ‘aid 'peayseno ‘sjiéuajew Juewdinbs *ioqey e Joj uonesuadwos 8}3|dwod pue |inj seININsuod uopezuoyne aBueys sy
-1abeuep 138loid pue “Yojaenuog ‘sjaenuog Aq paubis jpun piiea JoN

Z10Z ‘€1 |udy 13puQ abuey) st Aq uopiajdwo] jo Byep pasmey 6
o7 Penuad ay) 8}8jdwad o} SABP JC JBQIUINU PASINY ¢

a :Aq _M_ pabueyoun _U pasessnap [T] peseasaul eq (im wia) Ienuey £

0. Jo=4uOO ay) ejejdwon o) SAep Jepuales jo saquinu jeuibyo 9

18p10 #Buey) siy) BuipnpPuy wing jpUO] pasay ¢

:Aq Duomcmcucs D peseenap [x]paseasaul eq (Iim WNS PEIUOD ¢
13p)Q a6ue( D siy) 0) soud wWng 1PRAUOD €
m._mEOm_.Em_._ngEaau>_m:o_>m_n3mm=m._uizm
F
w

00°996'8TS
00°S0L'9LY'LS

00'566'61%
000LL'9SH LS

wang penuo) |ewbuo
ANVINWN

O
O

shep sepuaes

E3]
O

:AQ uua) 1eRUo) ay) abueyp jou saog saseanaq [] SOsBAIOU( | Way

0

:Aq wing penueY ay abueyo jou seog seseanag [x] SBSBaU| ¥ Way

00'996'8Z%
M) :Ag peysenbay

"J3RJIUOD A 0) SJUIWISNIPE SxEW 0) KD Y} MOJe SJUSLINTOP |IRIJUDD [LONESAL
“lINP-18UU| 1BG BY) PUE IIUI) JUI-UIRYD [EUONPPE LONE(|RISL] Ay Joj A1) a1 4G parenu 5| 1ap1o 3Bueyd sy). O] SPEW SUCHEAYIPOW J3A0D 0f AlD Bt} AQ paleniuy S| Japio aBueyd syt

'SjuBLNI0p 13e5U0d i o suoisiaoid 3y o} 1aalgns ‘J9eAuod paueIa)jal Bl J0) YoM Jo 3d0ag ay) o) saBueyo Buimolie) eyl exew o) pazuayine Agasay si JOJIENLOY By

"ON 8l 193f0id 133(014 J1E1j0A0I0U 1R]0S d 1AM AT uosie) @il 1v2loid

50802 :
ppL-giry VoD

€ 'ON ¥3ddO0 IONVHD
SLOVHLINOD ALID NOSHVD




214 21/90/%0 we AR B g e
19beuey 139f0sd Juelsissy  OML YIOVNVH TVIEINIO et

_.hOm.—mﬁc_..n._wme BB pejUld NOSTIN * d.. BO.H.H\ “BWEN PaIUL WJ__, T h}\wﬂ |.\ )\_ﬂ.w@m“{_.:m?_\w_ctm

Nm < =z e LGV F TR g W 776D V7t kg

xw \t 4 \_.a\ Lu\n\ 7 Ao E\&\ﬂ:o Mo

HIDVNVI LO3r0Nd ¥OLOVHINOD SLOV.LNOD

"3|qesuadwoa-uou e 5)So Jayjo fy ‘abueya
Paquosap anaqe sy wiopad of Juaw)snfpe awn pue 's)s00 Walpw ie pue Aue ‘Jyoid ‘pealians *sjepsiew uewdinba *loqej e Joj uonesuadiues ajajdwoen pue |yry seymisua2 uojiezpoyine abueya sy
1abeuep] ja3fo1d pue “ojaenuo) ‘s1oeuoy Aq paubis [3uUn pIjeA JON

|11||N L0Z ‘T [udy 1apaQ abuey) sjy) Aq uonejdwo jo Bjep pespey @
T 10B1U0D Y} S194dioD o] SABP JO Jequnu pasmey g
0 :Aq [X] peBueyoun [T} passamep (] peseasoul eq i uiay wequo) £

0L Joeju0d ay) 3j2|dwod o) shep sepualed Jo Jequwnu eubup 9

00'SOL'9Zb’LS 19pu0 a3Buayy spy Gupnou) WNg yoeNUED pasay §
00°LEE'ES :Aq [Ipebueyoun [ paseansp [®]paseanu) aq i wng 1oenuoy ¢
00'PZLTLP LS Japio 8Buey sy) 0y Joud wing JoRAUOY €
00'+1991S s1spuQ abueyy panosdde Aisnojaaid Aq obueipiaN 2
00'QLL9SP'LS wng enuod [Eulpg L
AUYNWNS

sfgp sepusies 5 Aquuey orquop ey [X]  ebueyowusseg [J  seseerag [ s3sRaOUY| | Wa)|
00 18E'ES Aqungppenuogey  [] ebueyajoussog [ seseensqg = $35BAIIU| ;L@ WAl

A0 :Ag pepsanbay
“19RIJUCS 3U) 0] Sjuaunsn[pe esew 0} AlID BY} MOJJE SJUSLWNAOP 19BNUOY UOEIYNSNT

‘FIUY DM gieq
Bujisjxa a1 0123u3) quy ujeys mau a1 Bupvauuod a5us) a1ym Queq MaU Y1 jo ucpEfeIsY| 3YL 4o) A1) U1 Ag pateniu) 5| 1pso aBueya sjy) G} SPEIY BUOREAIPOW 3303 0} AYD By} Aq pajepiu} S1 Japio aBUBLD S|

"SUBWINDOP 10EUES B} Jo SuoiEnald ay) o) 103(gNE IR paauIB)al BY) J0) Y10 16 adoag By o) sabueyd Bulmonio] 3w ayeiw o] pazuoyine AGalay siJojoBUCD eyl

sogo'z | ON e 1ofoid 193(014 21E3j0A0I0Y JB|OS d1MA AND uosien) :BALL 13joid
ppl-zigl o Peed

z 'ON d30dO0 IDNVHOI
SLOVALNOD ALID NOSHVO




Q\ - %.\MA :aleq

Jabeuewy 133foug uelsissy

@

UQsJ3apuy uaseg ‘BWEN pejulg
= —

YIOVNVI 1D3roud

T A

z1/80/€0

‘ajeg

YAIVNVH TVIANID

-EiL

NOSTIN *T TAOT1

‘aleN pajuLd

fa\u = \ \\.\n\\h g

HOLIVHINOD ! S1OVHINOD
-ajqesuadLuos-uau Ase §]S03 Jayjo Iy obueyo

paquasap enoqe ay) uuoyad o) JUWISN[PE W pue ‘S)SO2 19a:1PU) e pue Aue Jyosd ‘pesipsao .m_m_b_mi ‘Jusiudinba ‘10qe| || 10) vojesuadwod ajejdwiod pue |jn} SaJNYISUSD usliezuoyIne abueyd S
1aBeue(y 1oafoid pue ‘10)oe4)UC) ‘sloRIUOY A paubis Jgun pijeA JoN

Z102 '€l |udy

BL

=R

0L

DO¥ZLTLY'LS

00v19'9L$

00’0l L'9SH'LS

000LL'gsE' LS

13p10 2Buey) sy £q uopeidwa) jo ajep paspay 6

19e4u02 ay} @laidwod o) 6Aep Jo Jaqunu pasmay g

:4q [] peBueyaun _H_ pesessaap D pBSEdMU) Bq ||WA HUB) (JBJUOD £
joesjUDS 3Y) sf8(dwod o} sAep Jepudjed jo sequinu jleuifug 9

1apig abueyo sjy) Buipnjaw wng Penuop pasay g

:Aq []pobueyoun [] pesesiaep [Jpaseaoui aq v ums peyuog b
10paQ aBueyy sy) o} Joud wNG Pejuoy g

sJapiQ abuey) panoidde Asnoisaid AQ aBueyojaN

wng 13enuod [eulbpo |

m

sAep sepuaje)

8 :Aq uua | yaenue) auyy

Ag wng 1PeAU0Y B
00pLogly TS PEeD 3

[l sbueysjouseog [ ssseameqn ]

[0 ebueworousseg [

S9seRI0U| (1% way
sascenuq  [x] Saseanu| ;L waj

A9 :AgQ persanbay

“12E3U00 AY) 0f sjuwisnipe axew o) Al Y} MOJE S{LIWNDON JoEIUAY [uoNedYNSAP
31 Supazous uawdinba 10 3 e sod jeuopippe ue pue ‘sabueyd
PuE 131eam 0) anp sAep Bunyom [euonippe "Suip(ing JUan|yja 3y LI IIQU JO [j0) B YIIM XOq URW)OH j[euojippe ue Bujppe ‘xoq uewjjoH
¢ (1A x0q 1adoa) pasoidde ayi Bupe|das ‘ep5° 1o 31)s Y1 Guipesd pue Bulkamuns ‘saxaq {ind punoiBiapun Y1 Jo 5pYy A BujpunoiG 0} IPEL SuoHEIYIPOW JaAod o] A)|D atp Aq pajen|u) s Jepso abuey siyy
‘Pieoq Mau e jo uoneyeisur ‘ded auy abpnjs pue Sujss013 UBAMND 2yt O LONINNSUEI 3Y) 10] A1 AU AQ PITEUL S| J3PIC FBURY S|Y)
'SjUSIIND0P JORAU0I ay) Jo supjsiacid 3y) o} 193[aNS '19BU0D PadUBIaLa) Blf) J0) Y10 Ja 8doag ey) a) sabuelya Buimoiio) 81 axew o) pazuoine AgaiBY S) JOjIEIUOD

sogoz °ON@Id wsfoid

123[014 2183|0A0I0U 1B10S 41 MM AlID UDSIES @IL oaloid
pprziiL N Pemeo

I "ON ¥30d0 IONVHD

S1OVHINOD ALID NOSHVD




