City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: September 21, 2012 Agenda Date Requested: October 4, 2012
Time Requested: Consent

Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2012-145

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: For Possible Action: To accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of
$18,348.60 for Contract No. 1112-154 Carson City Public Works Tenant Improvement of
Building “C” to Shaheen Beauchamp Builders, LLC. {Kim Beft)

Staff Summary: Project consisted of addition of offices and conference room within an existing
metal building, remodel locker room and office space, and mezzanine storage.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

{ ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance
(_X__) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: | move to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of
$18,348.60 for Contract No. 1112-154 Carson City Pubilic Works Tenant Improvement of
Building “C” to Shaheen Beauchamp Builders, LLC. {(Kim Beft)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is
entitled to final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Final payment approval by the Carson City
Board of Supervisors is an internal requirement. NRS 338 requires that payment be made within
30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.
Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.
Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.
Engineers Estimate: $248,681.42
Project Cost:
Bid Award $169,062.00
Change Orders +3 14.424.00
Total Project Cost $183,486.00

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.

Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on March 1, 2011 in the amount of $169,062.00 plus a
contingency amount not to exceed $16,906.00.




Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action.

Supporting Material: Memo from Project Manager and Approved Change Orders.

"

Prepared By: Kim Belt, Pu_racp%/s/ing d Cgntracts Manager
Reviewed By: b /! /il/« Date: ‘5’7’2{’/2
PubkiewWorks) 7
-y’ /

(Finance Director)

Board Action Taken:

Motion: 1) Aye/Nay

(Vote Recorded By)




Contract No. 1112-154 SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP BUILDERS, LLC.

Final Payment Summary

Project Name: CARSON CITY PUBLIC WORKS TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR BUILDING C

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 b 4,597.00 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 $ 9.827.00 | Change Order No. 12 3 0.00
Change Order No. 3 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 13 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 4 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 14 h 0.00
Change Order No. 5 i 0.00 | Change Order No. 15 b 0.00
Change Order No. 6 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 16 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 7 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 17 3 0.00
Change Order No. 8 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 18 b 0.00
Change Order No. 9 b} 0.00 | Change Order No. 19 3 0.00
Change Order No. 10 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 20 3 0.00
Change Orders 1-10 $ 14,424.00 | Change Orders 11-20 $ 0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 b 14,424.00
P ayment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 b3 76,785.30¢ | Payment No. 6 $ 0.00
Payment No. 2 $ 88,352.10 | Payment No. 7 $ 0.00
Payment No. 3 $ 0.00 | Paymeni No. 8 3 0.00
Payment No. 4 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 9 3 0.60
Payment No. J b 0.00 | Payment No. 10 b 0.00
Total Payments 1-3 $ 165,137.40 | Total Payments 6-10 $ 0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $ 165,137.40
Contract Award 169,062.00
Approved Change Orders 5 14,424.00
Adjusted Contract Sum 3 183,486.00
Less Total Payments 5 165,137.40
Balance Due $ 18,348.60
Amount of the Under/Over of the Contract § 0.00
RETENTION TO BE RELEASED 18,348.60




PUBLICWORKS
DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION

3508 Buti Way

Carson {ity, NV 89701-3458
h.775-8B7-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson Tt NY §9701-3468
PR 775-88/-2356
Fr:775-887-21258

OPERATIONS

(Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Land(ill, Environmentall
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701 -3498

Pl 775-887-2355
Fx775-887-2112

ENGENEERING!
TRANSPORTATION!
CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 88701-3498
Ph.775-887-2355

Fx, 775-387-2112

BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

108 E. Proctor Strger
Carson City, NV 89701-4240
Ph:775-887-2310
Fe:775-8B7-2202

PLANNING

108 E.Proctar Street
Carson Ciry, NV 89701-434¢0
Ph:775-887-2180
Fx:775-887-2278

INEROD Rew 20

CARSON CITY NEVADA (S8,

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital A S -
L e
MEMORANDUM o
Bate: 77272012
To: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager

From:  Darren Anderson, Assistant Project Manager

Subject: Carson City Public Works Tenant Improvements for Building C
Contract No. 1112-154  Project No. 2.0801
Completion of Contract Work

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the retention for this contract.

There were 2 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.O. #1 This change order was initiated by the City for the framing and structural
changes that were necessary due 1o the conditions found during demolition

of the building and framing to construct the remodel per plan.
Cost for modification 1s = $4,597.00

C.0. #2 This change order was initiated by the City for the electrical changes,

removal of painting from the scope of work, removal of the door hardware

from the scope of work, and credit due to miss-matched siding.

Cost for modification1s = $9,827.00

e



CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: July 9, 2012
Dept: Contracts
No: 070912

Vendor Number 10847

Name SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP BUILDERS, LLC.
Address 3427 GONI ROAD, SUITE #109

City, State & Zip CARSON CITY, NV 83706

Type or Print Complete Name & Address

Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-154 FINAL PAYMENT RELEASE OF
RETENTION
Carson City Public Works Tenant improvement for Building C
520-3502-435-0436 Application and Certificate for work through
510-3202-434-0436 Application and Certificate for work through
520-0000-206-020 RETENTION HELD ($0.00} 9,174.30
510-0000-206-0201 RETENTION HELD {$0.00) 9,174.30
Contract Amount $169,062.00 | o
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +14,424.00
REVISED Contract Amount $183,486.00
Less Previous Paymentis -165,137.40
Less This Payment -18,348.60
REMAINING BALANCE $0.00
- Total Amount 18,348.60

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that

that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L, White

the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,

1 The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Prepared by/claimant

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

HA\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2011 CONTRACTS\112-154 SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PRCOJECT MANAGER:
Centract No.: 1112-154 Clty of Carson City SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP BUILDERS, LLC. Tom Grundy, Project Manager
Project Title: CARSON CITY PUBLIC WORKS TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR BUILD!NPublic Works - Contracts Division 3427 GONI ROAD, SUITE 109 3505 Buti Way

Coniract Dale: 3172012 3505 Buttl Way CARSON CITY, NV 89708 Carson City, NV 89701

Payment No,: 3 Carson Clity, NV 89701 MARK BEAUCHAMP, MEMBER 775-283-7081

Period Through: 775-887.2355 Fax 775-887-2112 775-885-2204 PHONE 775-885-9791 FAX # T775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2164

The understgred Contracior certifies thal to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
covernd by this Application and Certificate for Peyment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
were issued and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown harein is now due.

By:
Contractor: SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP BLILDERS, LLC.
MARK BEAUCHAMP, MEMBER

State of:
County of:
Subscribed and sworn to befare me this

day of , 2012,

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

Notary Stamp

TOTAL $0.00

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $168,062.00
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $14,424.00
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $183,486.00
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $183,486.00
5 RETAINAGE:
51 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00
OR OR
52 5% of Total Compteted To Date $0.00
5 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $183,486.00
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FCR PAYMENT $165,137.40
{Line & from prior Cerlificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $18,348.80
9 BALANCE TOQ FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
1 BOS approved Conlingency $ 16,806.00 )
2 {hange Orders $14,424.00 50.00
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $14,424.00
4 Contingency Balance ] 2,482.00
OVERAINDER CF BID ITEMS '
8id ltems Over Run $0.00
Bid Iterns Under Rurs $0.00

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site abaervations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager ceriifies to tha Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledgs, Information, and belief tha
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accerdance with the Contraet Documents, and the
Cenlractor is entilled to payrnenl of the amount certified as the current payment due.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $18,348.60

By: Date:

TOM GRUNDY, PROJECT MANAGER

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Confractor under thls Contract.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS o o2
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT QS\S“ &
CONTINUATION SHEET <& Oc§<'
Contract No.: 112-154 N OQ?
Project Title: CARSON CITY PUBLIC WORKS Tef <© ¢
A B C ] D [ E F G H [ [ | J [ K L] M
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITE DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL Over Qver
NQO, OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TG Under Under
WORK {from) | Application This (from) {from) Application] Period DATE On Bid $ Armount
(from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period | (bid doc)| {bid doc}) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K= ftermns GXH=
1|Mobilization, Demokilization and Clean-up 1.00 1.00 LS 2,000.00 2,000.004 2,000,00 0.00] 2,000.00 Q.00 0.00
2|Public Works Tenant Improvement 1.00 1.00 LS | 164,000.00] 164,000.00]164,000.00 0.00[ 164,000.00 500 0.00
ADD ALTERNATES
3]instatlation of Vinyl Tite 1.00 1.00 LS 3,062.00] 3,062.00] 3,062.00 0.00] 3,062.00 000 0.00
4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00%
5 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00]|
6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 008 0.00]|
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.0G 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o] 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o0 0.60
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 0 o0 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B0 .00
14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 s 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 000 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FER 0.00|
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30D 0.00f
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
TOTALS 169,062.00[ 16%,062.00 0.00] 168,062.00 .00
19[CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 4,597.00]  4597.00] 4,597.00 0.00] 4597.00F ==
20| CHANGE ORDER #2 1.00 1.00 LS 9,827.00]  9,827.00] ¢,827.00 0.00]  9,827.00
21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00}
23 0.00 0.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00}
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f
25 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 [ = =~ —-=———
TOTALS 183,486.00] 183,486.00 0.00] 183486.00] | 0.00|

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: June 25, 2012
Dept: Contracts

No: 062512

Vendor Number 10847

Narme

SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP BUILDERS, LLC.

Address

3427 GONI ROAD, SUITE #109

City, State & Zip CARSON CITY, NV 89706

Type or Print Complete Name & Address

——

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the jterns, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

)
Karen L. White\

Account Number l Description Amount

Contract No. 1112-154 Payment #2

Carson City Public Works Tenant Improvement for Buiiding C
520-3502-435-0436 Application and Certificate for work through June 18, 2012 49,084.50
510-3202-434-0436 Application and Certificate for work through June 18, 2012 49,084 50
520-0000-206-0201 RETENTION HELD ($9,674.30) (4,908.45)
510-0000-206-0201 RETENTION HELD ($9,674.30) {4,908.45)

Contract Amount $169,062.00

Plus Amendments/Change Crders +14,424.00

REVISED Contract Amount $183,486.00

Less Previous Payments -76,785.30

Less This Payment -88,352.10

REMAINING BALANCE $18,348.60

Total Amount 88,352.10

AT
lig

Prepared by/clai
C k cefn i

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Fedd  Fle-i2

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

HiAdminDeptiKarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts'2011 CONTRACTS\1112-154 SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP\Claim.wpd



CARSQON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Conlrack Mo.: 1112-164 City of Carson City SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP BUILOERS, LLC. Tom Grundy, Prijecl Manager
IFraject Tille: CARSON CITY PUBILIC WORKS TEMANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR BUILDIN Public Works - Conlracts Olwislon 3427 GONI ROAD, SUITE 109 3505 Rulll Way
Conlraci Data: 3142012 3505 Buldl Way CARSON CITY, NV B9ITDE Carson Cly, NV 88701
Paymaonl No.: z Carson Gily, NV 83701 MARK BEAUCHAMP, MEMEBER - T '7;]5-233—7081
Period Through: i8-Jun-12 775-807-2355 Fax 175-B87-2112 775-885-2294 PHONE TTB-BES—HLJLFm ,|775-687-2255 Fax 776-887-2184

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE

5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10.06% 10% of Total Completed To Date

ORrR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Data

5 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

$168,062.00

P

$14,424.00

$183 485.00

$183.486.00

$18.348.60
CR
$0.06

§166,137.40

$76,785.30

The undersigned Contractor cerfifies at fo the baat'pf the Conlraulors  faowledge, informallon and helisf the Work
covered by this Apphcauon and; Ceniﬂcara for Payrnsnl 235 been compieteu In sccordance with the Conlract Documents;
Ihat aft anounts have been paffjj by lhe C}Gnlraclor for w oK for whlch prevlous\\pplicahun and Cerlificate {or Payment
wers iasued and paymanls recel-fad fro‘n the awner;y a)nu thal ahe (.unenl p_ayman( shown herein Is now due.

By: .
Coniraclor/ SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP. BUILDERS, LLC,
MARK BEAUCHAMP, MEMBER

State of: 'ﬂu}/ﬂ ' .
County of (i vgu/\ uj’bj 'z } ST p Jl | 4 0“/

)

Subscribed and sworn to before Me this

Motary Pustl y@.\ﬂﬁ!;isd g\Explﬂesi L/} wL\/ ‘)
5 2o

_””.”_”Jw”_/&" .J.'/‘./'J'/W'
4

BRENDA L. ERICKSD §
NOTARY PUBLIC g

. 201z

MNotary 5t §
B Stame STATE OF NEVADA

@a 10-3455-3 My AppL Exp. Nov. §, 2014

.”WWJT”‘CPJ;/‘”W”

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificale)
& CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $BB,352.10
9 BALANCE TG FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $8,348.60
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS OEDUCTIONS
1 ROS appioved Conlingency F 18,908.00
2 Change Ordoers 314.424.00 $0.00
3 TOTAL OF CRANGE ORDER $14,424.00
4 Conilngency Balance % 2,482.00
OVER/UNDER OF BID ITEMS
l Bid lems Over Run $0.00
; Bic ltems Under Run $0.00
l TOTAL $0.00

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accardance with the Centract Documents, based on on-sie observatians and the dala comprlsing this application; the
Froject Manager cenllles to the Owner {hat to the best of tha Prajact Manager's knowledge, Infarmallon, and Gefiel 1he
Wk Nas progiassad as Indicated, the quality of the Work is In accordancs with tha Conirect Dacuments. and the
Contractor Is entitled Lo payment of tha amount cerliiled as tha current payment due,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CUBRENT PAY y—-‘wm
By: % g Daie: (2“’4&2 - Zﬂ

TR GRUNDY, PROJECLMANAGER

This Centieale is nat negetiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as lhe currenl payment due is payable anly lo Ihe
Contractor namad hareln. lssusnta, peyinenl and acceptance ol payment are without prejusica to any righls of tha
Owner o7 Conlractor under s Cantreel,




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.; 1112-154
Project Title: CARSON CiTY PUBLIC WORKS TE}
A B C ! D E F G H ) | T J | K 1|
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITE DESCRIPTION Schedulad From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO
WORK (from} | Application This (from) {from) Application{ Period DATE
{from Bid Document) (bid dog) Period | (bid doc)f (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+rK=
1| Mokilization, Demaobilization and Clean-up 1.00 1.00 LS 2,000.00 2,000.00] 2,004.00 0.00 2,000.00
2jPublic Works Tenant improvement 1.00 .48 0.52 LS 164,000.00| 1564,000.0G| 78,720.00( 85,280.00( 154,000.00
ADD ALTERNATES ]
3[Installation of Vinyi Tile 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 3,062.00 3,082.00 0.00 3,062.00 3,062.00
4 0.00 (.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00-
14 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 2.00 0.co 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 168,062.00; 80,720.00| 88,342.00| 189,062.00
19[{CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 4,597.00 4587.00] 4,597.00 0.00 4,597.00[
20|CHANGE ORDER #2 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 9,827.00 9,827.00 0.00 9,827.00 9,827.00
21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 (.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.Q0 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 183,486.00] 85,317.00] ©98,1569.00] 183,486.00

Page 1 of 1



CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: May 24, 2012
Dept: Contracts

No: 052412

Vendor Number 10847
Name SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMYP BUILDERS, LLC.
Address 3427 GONI ROAD, SUITE #109

City, State & Zip CARSON CITY, NV 897086

Type or Print Complete Name & Address

Account Number —L Description Amount

Contract No. 1112-154 Payment #1

Carson City Public Works Tenant Improvement for Building G
520-3502-435-0436 Application and Certificate for work through April 30, 2012 42,658.50
510-3202-434-0436 Application and Certificate for work through April 3@, 2012 42,658.50
520-0000-206-0% 5§ RETENTION HELD ($4,265.85) (4,265.85)
510-0000-206-0.25 § RETENTION HELD ($4,265.85) {4,265.85)

Contract Amount $169,062.00

Plus Amendments/Change Orders +4,597.00

REVISED Contract Amount $173,659.00

Less Previous Payments -0.00

Less This Payment -76,785.30

REMAINING BALANCE $95,873.70

Total Amount 76,785.30

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are troe and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White iff\%
Prepared by/claw

i\, T =zl
Darren Schilz, Deputy Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of fimds.

GROUY # & CHECK DATE:

F37¢ b -6-12.

Carson City Id No. 83-6000189

HiAdminDept\KarenWiContracts\Misc. Contracts\2011 CONTRACTS\1112-154 SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP\Claim. wpd




CARSON CITY GONTRACTS .« . - i - , .

AF‘F’LICATiON AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

FROJECT INFORMATION ‘ ST T OWNER: - -CONTRACTOR; PROJECT MANAGER;
Contraet Me.:  1112-154 - Gty of Carson Cily SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP BUILDERS, LLC. Tomi Gnindy, Project Managec
Project ThIs: CARSON CITY'PUBLIC WORKS TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR BUILDIK PublicWorks - Conleacts Divistan 3427 GONI ROAD, SUITE 109 3505 Bulli Way

{coniract Dale; W1/2042 o 3505 Bulli Way CARSON CIVY, NV 89706 Carson Cly, NV 83704

Paymenl No: 1 ‘|Carsen Cily, MV §9701 MARK BEAUCHAMP, MEMBER ot — ?ﬁﬁ-zs&]QB1

Pariod Througb: 30-Apr-12 775-B87-2385 Fox 775-887-2112 775-885,2294 PHQNE{L{T{S-HS& 743 rr“ | 775-887:2455 Fax 775-887-2184

sdgﬂ, Infun'nallan and baiief e Wark

| The undearsigned Conlraclor c-m?os 1o | ofilraclors kn
en-compre(' in aocordm‘ia with the Confract Documents;

1 ORIGINAL CONTRAGT SUM $169,062.00 céveced by tnis Appieation snd Qopndaty for amcnl
{hal aff amounis ha\/ﬂ?enn palddfuhe Cunljdur .fofwo for whiich p:ev g Appficallon/snd Gertificals for Payment
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT §0.6C * [wers Issued and payrants racgfied from the'owner; and lj t The cureqtpayiiEn 3 qufohcmfnls nov! due,
By: /‘/ e } -
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM 5169,062.00 Conlracto/. SHAHEEN BEAUCHAMP BU LDERS\~LLC
. MARK BEAUCHAMP, MEMBER
4 TOTAL.COMPLETED TO DATE $85,317.00 Slate of; _-,},’,\_-'-EVA"?)?L]
Sounty of: (AL (@7
5 RETAINAGE: . . /‘,r Sy .
3.1_10.00% 10% of Total Compleled To Dale $8,531.70 Subscrived and sworn to before me thls &< day of TG L2012,
OoR OR N b
8.2 5% of Tolal Completed To Cats 30,00 Netary Pubiic: E C(Zd. s (F L B ‘-V"J -
’ ) My Commission Expires: B
.6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $76,785.30 E AN ORI Y
7 I(_E_SESGPfI:%OE;;J}th;SCCi?TI;;}ATES FOR PAYMENT $0.60 . . A A AL SN _,QQ
in rior Certific - :
i 0 oy siame 55, ELLEN C. DAILEY
Q (s NOTARY PURLIC :
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $76,785.30 '\ I STATE OF NEVADA
\ No.08-5345+3 Wy Appl Exp. Dee. 5,2012 -\
i 9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $96,872.70 Lﬁ;vxxf&rf/h’”fﬁfffff R
PROJECT MANAGER:CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance il tha Conlract Dominhnl's;. basag pn er-sils observatons snd the dala comprlsing (his -applicailon; the
Prolect Manager cedlifies |o tha Owner that lo Ma \':ss_: uf_lha Project Manager's knowledge, Infermation, and belial the
Work has prograseed as indlcated, the quality. of the Work 15 I, accerdanca with the Contract Documents, and the
Gontractor is antiled 1o paymen of the emount cerfifiad as the current payment due,
CONTINGENCY SUMNMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT FAYMENT DUEY): $76,785.30
1 BOS approved Contngency $. 18,906.00 /"’ oy .
> Cramge Orders $4,507,00 50.00 By: // L e o A~ [
3. TOTAL OF CHAMGE ORDER $4,597.00 TOM GRUNDY, PROJEGT MAM@ER '
4 Sonlingency alarce & -1_.'2,309."30
CVERAUNDER OF BiD ITEMS
This Cedificale Is nol negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED a5 Ihe currerl payiaen! dus |s paysble only 1o Ihe
Did iters Ower Run 30.00 Cantraclorpamed herein, Issuanca, paymant and. acoepiance of payment are whinoul prejudics (o any fights of the
Bid lems ‘Under Run -588 342,00 Ovmer o Coniractorunder fnls Conlrael, '
TOTAL © -$88,342.00. ! .
— e~
o : - N - _ A‘_ T | ‘F’J
- o . 5 : Iy - ) o P
s EMAVANE = i —Nove Chmommgye S T 302 S es
' NSy, e, . |
/ Semo A -
: \




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Page § of 1

Contract No.: 1112-154 -
Projeci Title: CARSON CITY PUBLIC WORKS TC
A B cC | o | E & G B T 1 T Tk ]
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
(TEM DESCRIPTICN ‘I Scheduled ‘From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled. From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. oF Valua Previous Placed PRICE Value Prisiouy Thig TO
WORK {from) | Application This (from} {from} Applizsstion | Period DATE
{frorn Bid Document) {bid doc) Period | {bid ¢oc)| (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K =
1 [Mobitization, Demobilization and Clean-up 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 2,000,00 2,000.00 0.00]  2000.00] 2,000,00
7|Public Works Tenant Improvement 1.00 0.00 0.48 LS 164,000.004 164,000.00 0.00) 78.720.00| 78,720.00
ADD ALTERNATES
3Instaliation of Vinyl Tlle 1.00 0.00 LS 3,062.00 3,062.00 0.00 0.00 .00
4 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
& 0,00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
) 0.00 .00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 6.00
k) 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00
11 C.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 3.00 00D D.00 0.00
2 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00
18 0.050 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.0G .00 0.00 0.00
|TOTALS 169,062.00 G001 B0,720,00 80.720.(30‘
18]CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 0.00 100 LS 4,597.00]  4597.00 ooul “aso7oo] 4356700
20 ) 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00 0.00 - 060 0.00 000 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 0,00 000 0.0 0.0G
23 0.00 0.00 .00 [oXvs) 0,50 0.6
24 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0D 0.00 0.50
25 0.00 0.00 .00 20N 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 173,859.00 Q.00F 85,317 DOy 3%.317.00



CARSCON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER No. 2

12
Contraci No 1112-134

Project Title: PW Tenant Improvement Bldg. "C"
-

Project File No. 2'{_)801

The Contractor is hereby authonized 1o make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract. subject (0 the provisions of the contract documents:

This change order is iniliated by the City lo cover medtfications made © This change order s -nitiated by the City for the framing. electrical, painting, and finksh work changes made in building "C."

Justification: Contract docurnenls aliow the City to make adjustments 1o the contracl.

Requesied By. City
item #1: Increases

Decieases [
[ Decreases [

Does notchange  []

item #1- Increases Does not change

the Conlract Sum by: 59,827.00

0

the Confract Term by h Calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Ongwnal Contract Sum

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order

4 Contract Sum will be incressed[X] decreased [) unchanged[ ] oy
§  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order

QOriginal number of cafendar days 1o complete the contracl

Revised number of days to complete the conlracl
Revised date of Completion by this Change Order

(G = S B 2

Contracl Term will be increased D gecreased [:] unchanged by

BTESTEI00
$4.597.00 ;
$173,659.00
$9,827.00 ;
$183486.00 |
R
—
g T

July 28,2012

i i

change. /Al ottfer costs afe non- compensable
CONTRACT, ; ; CONTRACTOR
Cily of C i :

Hot valid until signed b Con
This change aulhomalxcn constitules il and compleie compensation for all 1abor, equipment. m

C%/!jm o ;'{"

. Contractor, and Project Manager.

rtals Qvt:fhead pmr: any and all indirect costs, and lime adustment to perform the above described
s&_ J

PROJECT MANAGER

— .-

5 f A% 7
Printed Tmami ﬁéj}".fz Printgd Name %‘-v

= By _.“ ‘;-'

Wt - \_ e

Title. HW?W _‘EF Tite: L

AN SRV Ny fors

V_ € el Name. Darren Anderson

Dale:

Q -Z-’j /2—‘ ate: “ o >

o - -m’fa: Assistant Project Manager
A Aer - ‘
[ (/e TL- LR

1
£ Date




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO.2
PW Tenant Improvement Bldg. “C”
CONTRACT NO. 1112-154 PROJECT 2.6801

This change order is initiated by the City for the framing, electrical, painting, and finish
work changes made in building “C.”

Item 1 Authorized Directive:
This item is for the additional work involved with adding extra outlets, data jacks, and

radio jacks to the building.

Allowable cost adjustment is $13,902.00

Item 2 Authorized Directive:

This item is for the removal of the {nterior painting from the scope of work, modified
framing per RFI #1, removal of the metal framing around the garage doors, and for
framing a box around the existing column in the conference room.

Allowable cost adjustment is $(2,050.00)

Item 3 Authorized Directive:
This item is for changing out the 100 amp breaker on the north end of the building with a
200A/3P/Non-fussed disconnect switch.

Allowable cost adjustment 1s $708.00

Item 1 Authorized Directive:
This item is for the change in the door hardware scope of work. The city will supply the
hardware and the contractor is to install the hardware.

Allowable cost adjustment is $(1,733.00)

Itern 1 Authorized Directive:

This item is addresses the miss-colored siding that was installed where the existing
garaged doors were removed. The city with be given a credit due to a miss-match
between the color of the existing siding and the color of the new siding.

Allowable cost adjustment is $(1,000.00)

Total allowable cost adjustment for Change Order No. 1 is $9,827.00
Total allowable time extension to complete project is 0 days



e

B
Shaheen Eeauchamp

AULEERS LI

Change Order Request

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each
Number

CCPW Tenant Improvement of Building "C"

Project# 12010
Tel: Fax.

Change Order Request: 009 ' ' . Date:

To: Darren Anderson
Carson City

3505 Buiti Way
Carson City. NV 89701

From: Mark Beauchamp
Snaheen Beauchamp Builders LLC
3427 Gont Rd Suile 108
Carsen City NV 39706

Description B e G Categary Status

Credit to CC for providing tnterior door locksais. Approved

Referehce || . Required By Days Reg JAmitiReq,

0 (1,733)

Notes

PCO No ‘Date - Reference Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason |
i Description | t UK ‘Notes

016 6/8/2012 {1,733) 0 Change Qrder Owner Diraclive
Credit to CC for providing interior door lockssts.

Item No ftem Desoription Amt Prap Reference

001 Credit to Carson City for providing the interior door {1.733

locksets

Approved By:

Signature

Name

Date

Prelog Manager Printed on: 6/8/2012 58 BUILDERS Page 1



V

X
HB Change Order Request

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each

Shaheen Beauchamp Number

BUILDERS LLC
CCPW Tenant Improvement of Building "C" Project # 12010
Tel: Fax:

Change Order Request: 006 Date:
To: Darren Anderson From: Mark Beauchamp

Carson City Shaheen Beauchamp Builders LLC

3505 Butti Way 3427 Goni Rd. Suite 109

Carson City, NV 88701 Carson City, NV 89706

T R IR R TS

Remove the existing exterior 100 amp disconnact switch and replace with a new
200A/3P/Non-fused discannect switch, NEMA 3R construction, 500V rated. Switch to
be labeled "Building C Main Disconnect"

013 5/31/2012 708 0 Change Order Consultant
Direclive

Remove existing 100amp circuit breaker and replace with new
200A/3P/Mon-fused disconnect switch, NEMA 3R construction

B0V rated.
Itemn No ftem Description Amt Prap Reference
001 Remove existing 100amp circuit breaker and replace 708

with new 200A/3P/non-fused disconnect switch,
NEMA 3R consiruction 800V rated.

Approved By:

Signature

Name Date

Prolog Manager Printed on: 5/31/2012 S8 BUILDERS Page 1



h|
"B Request for Information 004

Detailed. RFIs Grouped by RFt Number

Shaheen Beauchamp St HelSet Sha

BUMDIERS 1L
CCPW Tenant Improvement of Building "C” Project # 12010
Tei: Fax:

RFI#: 004 Date Created: §/22/2012
AogwerCompapy . ... ... AnsweredBy . AuthorCompany . .- ... :AuthoredBy

Shaheen Beauvchamp Builders LLC Brenda Erickson

3427 Goni Rd. Suie 109

Carson Cily. NV 88708
Co-Respondent - -/, ) o Author RFl Number ) .
SUBRCEI it e L . Dlsclpline L. Bategory.., . .. . .. }
Exterior circuil breaker disconnect Eteclnical
Coi . CompanyName; ' ... .5 . ContactName . Coples Hotes. SR LA
Questlon” .. - - el ool S (Yo Y Date Reguired: 5/79/2012

We have encountared a 100 amp circuil breaker disconnect swilch on Lhe exterior of building “C" which was not shown on
the plan sheets. It is installed on the exterior of 1he building and is apparently being used as a main disconnect for the
building. We ara supposed lo upgrade ihe feeder to building "C” to 2G0 amp. If they wanl the oulside breaker lo stay it will
need to be upsized and there will be a cost impacl to Lhe project. Please forward thus informalion to PK for their
recormmendations.

Thank you,

Scolt Emerich

Estimator/Preject Manager
Nelson Electric Co.
P(775)358-0643
F(775)358-0674
mailta:scotie@nrelsonelaciric.net

Suggestion - ..

ABWOL s dra it o P i e e i e T e T Date Answersd:

Remove existing 100amp circuit breaker and replace with new 200A/3P/Non-Fused
Disconnect switch, NEMA 3R Construction, 600V rated. This shal be labeled "Building C
Main Disconnect”.

Profog Manager Prnled on. 5/22/2012 S8 BUILDERS Page 1



|
L(B Change Order Request

Shaheen Be auchamp

Detailed, Grouped by Each Number

BLTIERS LIL

CCPW Tonant improvement of Builditng "C” Projact # 12010
Tsl: Fax:

Change Order Roquest: 002 ' Date: 4119/2012 12:00:00AM
To: Darren Andeson From: Mark Beauchamp

Carson City Shaheen Baauchamp Builders LLC

3505 Butti Way 3427 Goni Rd. Suile 108

Catson City, NV 83701 Carson City, NV B9706
Description Category Status

ELECTRIC PLAN REVISIONS

Reference Required By Days Req Amt Reg
412612012 12 13.902

Hotes

PCO No Date Referance Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason

Description Notes

005 4/15/2012 13,802 12 Change Order Qumer Directive

ELECTRICAL-DESIGN CHANGES Electric plans revised to include changes 1o transformer size, new

braaker panel, additional devices and radio systam infrastructure,

APPDDISD  Re A CupndE g1 gTI Ve

P2 Trerne muvoat onveed 0o

N d/d@é{w

Signature
Nama A NN ? s C@?U\?w‘b ."D—ip Date ﬁ-\’]//]\ JZ
Frolog Manager Panted on: 472772012 SB BUILDERS

Page 1



\B Change Order Request

Detailed, Grouped oy Each Number
Shaheen Beauchamp

BLTDERS LG

CCPW Tenani Improvement of Building "C" Project # 12010
Tel Fax
Change Order Reguest: 003 Date:
To: Darren Andersan From: Mark Beauchamp
Carsan City Shaheen Beauchamp Buiders LLC
3505 Buth Way 3427 Goni Rd. Suite 108
Cargon City, NV 88701 Carson City, WY BI7T06
Description Category Status

CHANGES 1IN SCOPE OF WORK

Reference Required By Days Req Amt Req
0 (2.050)
Notes
BGCO No Date Reference Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason
Description Notes
004 4432012 RFI #1 821 1 Change Order Consultant
Directive

FRAMING-MODIFY FRAMING DETAILS PER RFI #1

Qo7 417/2012 484 0 Change Order Cnange Conalilon
STRUCTURAL-DEMO METAL BUILDING GOGR JAMB

EXTENSIONS

o008 41712012 345 0 Change Order Changs Condition

FRAMING-BOX FRAME ARCUND EXISTING COLUMN

Q08 4/26/2012 {3.800) o Change Order Owner Directiva

PELETE INTERIOR PAINTING While pricing changes o elscirical drawngs. owner asked 1o delete
INRrior painiing

AP0 pe A 2Rp™EF DIRTEN)VE
FoR Fomal FVINLE Lap cBE OROGIL

Approved By: Q éﬁ/@ q\\ 21 ] bz,

Signature
Name Jodnu € £z ?a\}\'@é} &0 Date

Prolog Manager Prinled on. 4/27/2012 SB BUILDERS Page 1



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Contract No. 1112154 2.0801
Project Title: PW Tenant Improvement Bldg. "C" - Project File No. =

‘The Contraclor Is hereby authorizad to make the following changas lo the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

This changs ordar Is Inltiated By the City to cover modificalions made © 1., s nge orderts Iattiated by the City for the framiag and structural changes made in bullding “C."

Justification: Contract documents atiow the Cily to make adjustments 1o the contract.

Requested By: City

: 4,597
llemn 81 increases [¥] Decreases [J Doesnctchange [  the Contract Sum by: * 00 ‘
ltern #1: ncreases [] Decreases [T Doss not change the Contract Term by: 0 Calendar days
SUMMARY
t  Orginal Contract Sum 18906200 |
2 Nel change by previously approved Change Orders
3 Contracl Sum prior 1o this Change Order $169,062.00
o el bt ). - S—
4 Conlract Sum witt be increased [X] decreased [ unchanges["] by: $4,597 00
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order $173,650.00 T
§  QOriginal number of calendar days to complete the contract 118
‘ 2
7 Contract Term wiil be increased [_] dacressad [] unchanged fX] by: 0
"8 Revised number of days lo complete the contract ne
§  Revised date of Completion by this Change Grder duly 28,2012

/
Not valid until SIgn/ d by C’Bnﬁac@act {rufid Project Managet.

This change autherization conslitutes full and complete compensation for'all I@bo L q\y:mertl materialy, Overhead, profi, any and all indirest costs, snd time adjustment to perform the above dascribed
change, Al other costs are non-compensable. i s
By:

CONTRACTS - CONTRAGT
City of Cgfson City / '
.1y A By: ;
{ 1 e
riniel Name: AIEEN £ ANWFE. Printed Naml e "\ [/\l .L(\‘Lu /‘v ¢\ Prited Name: Darren Anderson
Tile: /ﬁ(ﬁ/fl(ﬂ}fé # L F ,chf_‘;ﬁl» Trle: V\/\\ ?“/&/\/\\—?"/// e Assistant Project Manager

Dale: -:_5—'621?&_ /'i” Date:__ ~ s/ - Zi\_—/ j@! 7 Date: Lf’j- /»24

PROJECT MANAGER




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PW Tenant Improvement Bldg. “C”
CONTRACT NO. 1112-154 PROJECT 2.0801

This change order is initiated by the City for the framing and structural changes made in
building “C.”

Item 1 Authorized Directive:
This item is for the framing and structural changes that were necessary due to the
conditions found during demotition of the building and framing to construct the remodel

per plan.

Allowable cost adjustment is $4,597.00

Total aliowable cost adjustment for Change Order No. 1 is $4,597.00
Total allowable time extension to complete project is 0 days



1
RB Change Order Request

Detailed, Grouped by Each Number

Shaheen Beauchamp

BUIEDERS LLC

CCPW Tenant improvement of Building "C" Project ¥ 12010
Tel: Fax:

To: = Kim Belf From: Marx Beauchamp
Carsen Cily Shaheen Beavchamp Builders LLC
201 N. Carson 3427 Gonl Rd. Suke 109
Carson Cily, NV 82701 Carson City, NV 85706

AR ESER TR

002 412212 RFI-#1 3,734 3 Change Order Fiald Condilion
FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL CHANGES

003 41212042 863 0 Change Order  Field Condilion
DOORS

APFPANSD AS A chipb™Bh DIRESIIVE FoR, Fozryal-

V7> SN 4 seob.

s
Approved By: / /
Slgnature - _ 4_1 L'J /7.
Name \j 'rL]D_,'_."O CoPr s 5. 7:/0 Dale

Prolog Manager Printad on:- 4/16/2012  $B BUILDERS Page i




