City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: February 8, 2013 Agenda Date Requested: February 21, 2013
Time Requested: Consent

Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2012-304

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: For Possible Actien: To approve Change Order No. 3 in the amount of
$4,691.84, to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as presented,
and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $10,405.03 for Contract No.
1112-194 titled Carson City Community Center ADA Il Improvements to Reyman Brothers

Construction, Inc. (Kim Belf)

Staff Summary: Project consisted of the addition of an ADA ramp, ADA lift, and ADA restroom
improvements at the City's Community Center.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

( ) Rasolution { ) Ordinance
{_X__) Formal Action/Maction ( ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: | move to approve Change Order No. 3 in the amount of
$4,691.84, to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as presented,
and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $10,405.03 for Contract No.
1112-194 titled Carson City Community Center ADA Il Improvements to Reyman Brothers

Construction, Inc. (Kim Belt)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is
entitled to final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Final payment approval by the Carson City
Board of Supervisors is an internal requirement. NRS 338 requires that payment be made within
30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.
Fiscal Impact: No additionai impact.
Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.
Engineers Estimate: $106,345.10
Project Cast:
Bid Award $107,028.00
Change Orders +$ 11,927.58
Total Project Cost $118,955.58

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.



Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on July 5, 2012 in the amount of $107,028.00 plus a
contingency amount not to exceed $8,532.00.

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action.

Supporting Material: Memo from Project Manager, Change Order #3 and Approved Change
Orders.

Prepared By: Kim Belt, Purchasing and {entracts Manager

Reviewed By:

Board Action Taken:

Motion: 1) Aye/Nay

2)

(Vote Recorded By)




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fi:775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butt Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 88701-3458
Ph:775-887-235%

Fw: 775-887-2258

QPERATIONS

{Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Emaronmentai)
3505 Burtti Way

Carson City, NV 85701-3498

Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2102

ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Buthi Way

Carson City, NV §5701-3458
th: 775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

BUILIMNG and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

108 €. Proctor Street
Carson Orty, NV 89701-4240
Ph: 775-887-2310

Fx: 775-887-2202

PLANNING

108 E. Proctor Streat
Carsan City, NV 89701-4240
Ph; 775-887-2180
Fu:775-887-2278

INSPO Rev, 210

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

MEMORANDUM

Date: 1/22/2013
To: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager

L"rom: Darren Anderson, Assistant Project Manager

Subject: Carson City Community Center ADA J1
| Contract No. 1112-194  Project No. 1.1101
[ Completion of Contract Work

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
sompleted. Please prepare the necessary dctions to release the retention for this contract.
'{here were 3 Change Orders on this project as summarized befow:

C.O. #1 This change order was initiated by the City for changes to the lift, pulling
power from a back-up generator fed panel, and addressing the existing
electrical conduit discovered during demolition for the new ADA ramp.

Cost for modificationis =$1,626.54

€.0.#2 This change order was initiated by the City for changes to the men’s and
women’s restrooms, changes made to the handrails around the new ADA
lift, and additional time added to the contract due to lead time in ordering
the ADA lift and additional handrail as a part of the Community Center
ADA Project.

Cost for modification is =$5,609.20
Time for modification is = 77 days

J.O. 43 This change order is initiated by the City for additional ratling added near
the new ADA ramp and additional steal trim added to cover voids around
the ADA lift.

Cost for modification1s = $4,691 .84
Time for medification is = § days

The total change due to the three change orders was $11,927.58 which exceeded the
contingency amount of $8,332.00. Additional funding was obtained through the grant
provider to make up the difference. The total project cost was $118,955.58.




Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 1112-194 REYMAN BROTHERS
Project Name: CARSON CITY COMMUNITY CENTER ADA | IMPROVEMENTS

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. | b 1,626.54 | Change Order No. 11 .00
Change Order No. 2 3 5,609.20 | Change Order No. 12 5 0.00
Change Order No. 3 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 13 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 4 h) 0.00 | Change Qrder No. 14 b} 0.00
Change Order No. 5 i 0.00 | Change Order No. 15 $ 0.00
Clange Order Ne. 0 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 16 3 0.00
Change Order Ne¢. 7 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. )7 b 0.00
Change Order No. § b 0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $ (.00
Change Order No. 9 b (.00 | Change Order No. |8 3 0.00
Change Order No. 10 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 20 3 0.00
Change Orders 1-10 3 7,235.74 | Change Orders 11-20 3 0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 3 7.235.74

Payment Summary include what was actually paid Lo the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 3 18,546.71 | Payment No. & S 0.00
Payment No. 2 3 7048588 | Payment No, 7 S 0.00
Payment No. 3 S 12,2929 | Payment No. § b 0.00
Payment No. 4 S 7,227.67 | Payment No. 9 b 0.00
Payment io. 5 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 10 $ 0.00
Total Paymenis 1-5 3 108,550.55 | Total Payments 6-10 ) 0.00
otal Payments 1-10 5 108,550.55
Contract Award $ 167,028.00
Approved Change Orders 3 7,23574
Adjusted Contract Sum i 114,263.74
L.ess Total Payments $ 108,550.55
Balance Due £ 5,713.19
Amount of the Under/Over of the Contract b 0.00
RETENTION TO BE RELEASED 3 57139

O INTEREST ON RETENTION PAILD



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION

Contract No 1112-194

Froject Title, CARSOM CITY COMMUNITY CENTER ADA I IMPROVEMENTS
Coniract Date: TiHR2A2

Payment No : a

Perind Through

OWNER-

Cily of Carson City
Public Works - Conl
3505 Bulw Way

Carson City, MV 887014
775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

racis Grasion

CONTRACTOR.

REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
151 5. 18TH STREET

SPARKS, NV 88431

JACE CALLENDER, SECRETARY
775-356-0150 PLIONE # 775 356-0247 FAX #

FROJLCT MANAGER-
DARREN ANDERSON

3505 Bulli Way

Carson City, NV 89701

775-887-235% Fax /75-887-2112

The undersigned Conuracier certdies thal 10 the best of the Contractor's knowledge. information and bate! Ihe Work
cavared by ths Application and Cerlificale (or Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documénts
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Appiication and Cenificate for Payment
ware Ssued and paymeris receved from the owner: aid that the current payment shown herein is now due

By:
Contracter; REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
JACE CALLENDER, SECRETARY

Siate of!
County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of L2012,

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

MNoiary Stamp

TOTAL

$0.00

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $107,028.00
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMQUNT $7.235.74
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $114,263.74
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TC BATE $114,263.74
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10% of Totai Completed To Date 50.00
OR OR
52 5% of Toial Completed To Date $0.00
65 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $114,263.74
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $108,550.55
{Line 6 from pricr Cectificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) 3571319
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEGUCTIONS
1 BOS approved Confingency $ 8,532.00
2 Change Qrders $7.235.74 $0.00
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $7,235.74
4 Contingency Balance $ 1,296.26
OVERIUNDER OF BID ITEMS
Bid Itams Quer Run $0.00
Bid Ilems Under Run $0.00

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FCR PAYMENT

I accordance wailh the Contracl Documents, based on on-sile observalions and the data coriprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies (o the Owner thal to Ihe best of the Project Managers knowiedge, informalion, and bedief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the gualily of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents. and the
Conlractor Is entitled o payment of the amount cerlified as the cumenl paymenl due.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $5,713.19

By: Date:

DARREN ANDERSON

This Certificale is niol negotiable. The AMOUNT GERTFIED as the currenl payment due Is payable only io the
Conlractor named herein, 1ssuance, paymenl and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Dwner or Contractor undar this Contract.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS o \:’\
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FCR PAYMENT Qsl?“ 0‘5}
CONTINUATION SHEET \ﬁaf‘ffo
Contract No.- 1112-194 Q\OQ?
Projact Title: CARSON CITY COMMUNITY CENTE &g
A B € [ D ] £ F G H | i | J | K L M
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
[TEM DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL Over Over
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO Under Under
WORK (from} Application This {from) (from) Application| [Period DATE On Bid $ Amount
{(from Bid Cocument) {b1g doc) Period | (bid doc}| (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+ K= Items GXH=
|
1|Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-up 1.00 Q.00 LS 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 00G] -1 0.00
2|west Hallway ADA Improvements - Ramp and Lift 1.00 1.00 LS 69,496.00| 69,49600| 69,496.00 0.00 65,496.00 AR 0.00
3|Schedule B: Additive Alternates Bid tems
4| Addilive Alternale 1 - ADA Reslroom Improvements 1.00 1.00 LS 9,455 00 945500 545500 0.00 6,455.00 O.00 000
5 Replacement 1.00 100 LS 28,077.00| 28,077.00| 28,077.00 0.00 28,077.0Q 0.00 0.00
6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06) 0.00 §.0G 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00
9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0o 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 o0 0.00
i1 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 (00 0.00
12 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0 00
13 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
14 0.0C 000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 00U 0.00
15 0.60 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0G0 0.00
] TOTALS | 107,028.00] 107,028.00 0.00] 107,028.00 0.00)
16| CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 1,626.54 1,626.54 1,626.54 0.00 1626547 7 P\
17|CHANGE ORDER #2 1.00 1.00 LS 5,609.20 5,609.20| 5609.20 0.00 5,609.20]. {
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.60 0.00| -
19 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f>
21 0.00 Q00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.0G[-,
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
23 0C0o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00).
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
25 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00): (==
[ TOTALS [ 114,263.74] 114,263.74 0.00] 114,263.74 0.00

Page 1 of 1




CARSON C1TY
CLAIM FORM

Date: December 12, 2012
Dept: Contracts

No: 121212
Vendor Number 2665078
Name REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Address 151 S 18™ STREET
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89431
Type ar Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No, 1112-194 Payment #4
Carson City Community Center ADA Il Improvements
275-0620-465-7817 Application and Certificate for work through December 5, 2012 1,682.76
275-0000-206-0511 RETENTION HELD ($5,713.19) 5,544.91
Contract Amount $107,028.00
Pius Amendments/Change Orders +7,235.74
REVISED Contract Amount $114,263.74
Less Previous Payments -101,322.88
Less This Payment -1,227 87
REMAINING BALANCE $5,713.19
_ _ Total Amount | 7,227 67
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
_ x GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Frepred by ciad ) /393 [2-26-12
21
Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director Carson City I[d No. 88-6000189

H\AdminDept\KarenWiContracts\Misc. Contracts\2011 CONTRACTS\I112-194 REYMAN (DANDERSEN)NClaim. wpd




CARSON CiTY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION
Conirac No.. 1112-194
Project Tile CARSON CITY COMMUNITY CEMNTER ADA I} IMPROVEMENTS

Contracl Dale: /512012
fraymeanl Mo 4
Period Thraugh: 5-Dec-12

OWNER:
City ot Carson City

Pubiic Works - Conlracts Division

3505 Bulll way

Carson Chy, Nv 89701
775-BOV-2355 Fax 775-B87-2112

CONTRACTOR:

REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
151§, 18TH STREET

SPARKS. NV 89431

JACE CALLENDER, SECRETARY
775-356-0150 PHONE # 775.356-0247 FAX # 775.887-2055 Fax 775-887-2112

PROJECT MANAGER:
DARREN ANDERSON

3505 Butli Wy

Carson Clly, Nv 89701

The undersigned Gonlracior cerifies (hal (o the best of ihe Conlracior's knovdedge, informailon and belief the Work

covered by (his Applicaton snd Cedificats for Payment has been compleled i1 accordance with the Contract Docurnents;

thal all amiounts have been paid by the Coniractor for work for which previous Application and Cerificale for Payment
were issued and pnymenls rrzcewe frwr_vlﬂéﬁwnér; and thal 1he curent paymenl shown hergin 15 now due.

T VI S Y,
Contraclor: FYMANBRd?HERSCONSTRUCﬂONiNC
@ECALLENDER SECRETARY

Stale of.

County of: AJX

/
Subscribed and swern to befare me this “ day of AIEC L2012
Notary Publhc: 7 ‘ e
My Commission Expires: & 1278

45] T C"ffsm_,.—

ECTITIIITTIT e

GUZNEVERE OLSON
Notary Public - Slate of Nevada :
s/ Appalniment Rocordsd In Washoa County £
No: D8-37764-2 - Expirgs Auguat 15, 2045 &

O T T T YT TR T TPy P AT P

My

Moiary Stamp

St o

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $107,028.00
2 NET CHANGES TQ CONTRACT AMOUNT 57,235.74
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $114,263.74
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $114,263.74
5 RETAINAGE:
§ 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00
OR OR
5 5.00% 5% of Total Campleted To Date $5,713.19
5 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3108,550.55
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $101,322.88
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $7.227.67
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $5,713.1¢
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS HEDUCTIONS
1 BOS approved Contingency $ 8,532.00
2 Change Ordors $7.235.74 $0.00
3 FQTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $7,235.74
4 Conlingency Balance $ 1,296.26
OVERIUNGER OF BI0 ITEMS
Bid llams Dver Run $0.00
id flems Under Run 3000

TOTAL 30.00

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance wilh Ine Coniracl Documenis, rased on on-sie obsarvanens and the dala comarising ints applicaten; the
Froject Mansger cedifies to the Owner 1hal o the best of ihe Project Manager's knowledge, information, and heliel the
Work has progressed as lndicated, the guaiity of ihe Work is in accerdance vilh the Condract Documents, and the
Confiacior is ealllled to paymerni of the amoun! cerlitied as the current paymeamn due.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED {CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): 57.227.67

Daie: /'}3“/3“'/2_

By: ?ﬁm = %sﬂfﬁ\w
DARBREN ANDERSON 7 7

Yhis Cerylicate Is notl negollatta, The AMQUNT CERTIFIED as 1ne current payment due 1s payehie only o tha
Conlraclor named herein, 1ssudnce. payment and acceplance of payment are withoul prejudice o any nghis of he
Cwmer or Conlractor ungter his Contract,




CARSCN CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.: 1112194
Project Title: CARSON CITY COMMUNITY CENTEF
A B8 C \ D [ E F G H \ i | J ] K |
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITE DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO OF Vaiue Previcus Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO

WORK {from) | Application This {from) {from} Application]  Pericd DATE

{from Bid Document) (hid doc) Period | (bid dog)| (bid doc} CxGs= DxG= ExG= J+K=
1[Mobilization, Demobiization and Clean-up 1.00 0.0C LS 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00
2{Wast Hallway ADA Imprevements - Ramp and Lift 1.00 1.00 LS £9,498.00| 68,496.00| 69,496.00 0.00 69,496.00

3|Schedule B: Additive Alternates Bid ltemns

4|Additive Alternate 1 - ADA Restroom Improvements 1.00 1.00 L3 9,455.00 9,455,000 9,455.00 0.00 8,455.00
5(Additive Alternate 2 - Restroom Floor Tile Replacement 1.0C 1.00 LS 28,077.00| 28,077.00| 28,077.00 0.00 28,077.00
5] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
’ 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00
9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 107,028.00| 107,028.00 0.00] 107,028.00
16| CHANGE QRDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 1,626.54 1,626.54] 1,626.54 0.00 1,626.54]
17 |CHANGE ORDER #2 1.00 0.70 0.30 LS 5,6808.20 5,608.20| 3,926.44 1,682.76 5,608.20
8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 114,263.74| 112,580.98 1,682.76| 114,263.74

Page 1of 1




CARSON CITY 225

CLAIM FORM

Date: November 6, 2012
Dept: Contracts

No: 110612
Vendor Number 2665078
Name REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Address 151 S 18™ STREET
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89431
' Type or Print Compiete Name & Address
Account Number L Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-154 Payment #3
Carson City Community Center ADA Il Improvements
275-0620-465-7817 Application and Certificate for work through October 31,2012 13,6556.88
275-0000-206-0511 RETENTION HELD ($11,258.10) (1,365.59)
Contract Amount $107,028.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +7,23574
REVISED Contract Amount $114,263.74
Less Previcus Payments ~88,032.59
Less This Payment -12,280.29
REMAINING BALANCE $12,940.86
Total Amount | 12,290.29

Karen L. White \

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that -’;18 above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the gbove claim and the ilerns, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.

out are truc and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claiined is justly due.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Prepared by/clahnzﬁnw / \5 5.l [~ - 12
S P T P 1
Darren Schiilz, Deputy Publk: Works Director Carson City 1d No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDepti\KarenWiContracts\Misc. Contracts'2011 CONTRACTS\1112-194 REYMAN (DANDERSENNClaim. wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:

Contract No.: 1112184 Cify of Garson City REYWAM BRUTHERS CONSTRULTION, INZ, CARREM ANDERSON

Project Tide: CARSON QITY COMMURITY CENTER AGA 1| MPROVEMENTS Public Works - Conlracte Divigion 164 S ASTH BTREET IEUE Deali Way

Contract Date: vEm2 3805 Bull Way SPARKS, NV 82451 Carson Sy, Ny 88701

Paymen( No.: 3 Carson City, NV BS704 JACE CALLEMDER, SECRETARY

Pariod Through: 31-0¢-12 775-887-2255 Fax 775-887-2112 F75-SUG-01 00 PHOME # 775.0380.02:7 TAX # TPE-087-235 Fa TT8-367-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED GONTRACT SUM
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10,00% 10% of Total Completed To Date
OR
5.2 5% of Total Complated To Date

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

$107,028.00

$7,235.74

$114,263.74

$412,580,98

$11,258.10
OR
%0.00

$101,322.88

The undersignad Conracior carifes 13at I tae best of the Conrastors giowladge. iormalion and neliefl tha Work

cavered by thls Appleaton aml Centiicale fur Paymen| hus tuen soreplsies v gecordance with the Conliagl Ducuntans:

that afl amounis have besn paW Oy the Coniractor far wark Tor wiieh frésious Agpboallen sno Cortlizata for Payment
were issuediand pjaymanﬁé recaived from Le-liwriersara 1hat e coreeal puymenl shown Beeal e nev dus.
. H = - . . - s
By: R R SRR S
Conlracror,/REYMAN BROTHERS CONETRUC TION. iNC.
" JACE CALLENDER, SECRETARY
State of. &)V

County of: L\/}L{\

Subscribad and swam Lo before me this

,/’/ ‘\/ K
2 day of 0y
N

Notary Public: | ubtmtnrte, ¢ s ~
My Commission Bxplres:  42-1571 5

L 202

........... [T revmesrde

7 I(_LE.:eSGF;EJIi\:'iQ;J:SCCiﬁTlfziCATES FOR PAYMENT 588,032,569 . QUINEVERE OLSON ;
' priof Certficate) Hotasy Siams Notary Public - State of Nevada. §
8 CURRENT PAYMENT OUE (CERTIFIZD BY PROJECT MANAGER)  $12,290.28 o/ Appalntment Ripcoeded In Washoa County &
Nyt 83-97704-2 - Exprlres Auguat 1
& BALANGCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $12,940.08 m——m
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in socordance willk tne Condrewg Doctimants, bhased on ag-sile aaseryations ang i data corepnsing I6is appltonllon, the
Project Manager carliles W he Cuwner 3l 10 1ha test of he Project Manager's kimvtadgs, nfosmsiinn, and pelief the
Waork has progresead g5 Indicsbed, iha qualtly of the Work is Iy accerdance vith Iha Contrac: Documsenis, and the
Contracior s enlltied o paywent of the amount ceraied 9t T currer] poyrnad gue.
[ICONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONE
AMOUNT CERTIFIEQ CURRENT PAYMENT DUIEY 312,290.29
1 808 approvad Contingancy ] 8,632.00 . P e g
2 Change Orders $7,235.74 $0.00 By, 2t - il ////"—'_ Date: [[-5- /2
2 TOTAL CF CHANGE ORDER $7,235.74 DARREN AMDERSGN
4 Conlingency Bajance S 1,296.26
OVER/MINDER OF BID ITEMS
This Certiflcate & not nagotinbls, The AMGUNT CERTIFIED &8 Ine turesnt paymienl dus I8 payabls 2oly 1o te
8id Hems Cver Run §0.00 Conlractor namad hareln. 195UnaLe, paymen and accepkncs of poynent a5z valhaul prejudics to any 1ights of the
Bid itsms Under Run $0.00 Cwner of Contramsor undar s Contragt.
TOTAL $0.00




CARSOM CiTY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.

1112-194

Project Title: CARSOMN CHTY COMBIUNITY CENTES
A B C i D | E F G H .,Em ] J N Ko g
QUANTITIES | EXTENDED COBTS
ITE DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NQ. OF Value Pravious Placad PRICE Value Previous hi TC
WORK (from) Agplication This (from) (from} Applicationt  Period ATE
(from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period 1§ (hiddoc)f (biddoc)§y CxG= DxG= Ex( = S
1| Mobilization, Demebilization and Clean-up 1.00 0.00 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2|West Hallway ADA Improvements - Ramp and Lift 1.00 0.86 (.14 LS 69,496.00| 65496.00| 59 766.56 9,720.44 9,496 00
3|Schedula B: Additive Alternates Bld Items
4| Additive Alternate 1 - ADA Restroom Improvements 1.00 1.00 LS 9,455.00 9,455.00] 945500 (.00 G 45500
5|Additive Alternate 2 - Restroom Floor Tile Replacement 1.00 1.00 LS 28,077.00] 28,077.00 28077.00 Q.00  2ZRGTT.OC
6 0.00 000 (.00 00.00 0.00 .00
7 0.00 (.00 .00 .00 0.0 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 800
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0,00
12 0.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00
13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 GO0
14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
15 0.00 0.00 0.00 _0.00 0.00|
[TOTALS 107,028.00| 97 29356 472844
16|CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 1,626.54 1826541 1626564 0000 .
17|CHANGE ORDER #2 1.00 0.00 0.70 LS 5,609.20 5,609.20| 580920 3,935.44 2 G2644
18 0.00 0.00 0.0D 0.00 .00 £.00
19 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 G.00 .00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 00
21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 2,00
23 0.00 G.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 C.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 GO0 con
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00
TOTALS 114,253.74] 104,534.30] 13,6565 88
Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 4, 2012
Dept: Contracts
No: 100412
Vendor Number 2665078
Name REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Address 151 S 18™ STREET
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 894313
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number L Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-194 Payment #2
Carson City Community Center ADA Il Improvements
275-0620-465-7817 Application and Certificate for work through September 30, 2012 78,317.65
275-0000-206-0511 RETENTION HELD ($9,892.51) (7,831.77)
Contract Amount $107,028.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +1,626.54
REVISED Contract Amount $108,654 54
Less Previous Payments -18,546.71
Less This Payment -70,485 .88
REMAINING BALLANCE $19,621.85
Tatal Amount 70,485.88
THEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and corvect, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White £ ~
Prepared by,’clairfaﬁlf /09 O /0 -/ C? il /2‘—4
o~ ﬂ/\f« ,D),,_., /.L
Darren Schulz, Deputy Publit Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contractsi2011 CONTRACTS

112-194 REYMAN (DANDERSENClaim. wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION CWHNER: F CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Coniract No.: 1142-194 Lhy of Carson Clty REYMAN BROTHERS COMSTRUCTION, INC, DARREN ANDERSON

Profect Tile: CARSBON GITY COMMUNITY CENTER ADA I} IMPROVEMENTS Public Werks - Cenlracls Divisien 151 8. 48TH STREET 3505 Bulil Way

Contract Data: 7133042 3505 Bullt Way SPARKS, NV 59431 Carson Gily, NV 80701

Paymant No.. 2 Garson Clly, NV 89701 JACE CALLENDER, SECRETARY

Peried Throught 30-Gap-12 T75-B57-2366 Fax 776-887-2112 TTE-356-0150 PHONE # 775-388-0247 FAX # 776-B87-2355 Fax 7758-807-2112

The undersigned Conlractor ceslifies thal to the bosl of (ng Contractor's knowledge, Informallon and ballel the Work

TOTAL

-$9,729.44

{ ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $107,028.00 covarad by this Applicallon and Gerlificate {or Faymanl has been complated in acsordance with the Gonlract Documents;
thal alf amcunlg havas been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Applioation and Cedificate for Paymeni
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,626,54 weie [5suad and paymsnis receivad from (be owner! and that the currant paymonl shown herain 15 now due.
By: T s, L (U e beha (68 Jave (o Mo
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM §108,654.54 Gontractor: REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, ING,
JAGE CALLENDER, SECRETARY
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TC DATE $98,925.10 Stale of: MV
Counly of: [,\} /i
5 RETAINAGE: a
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completad To Dale $9,892.51 Subseribsed and sworn to before me Ihis ﬁ' day of (=7 L2092,
OR OR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: %w Sis e
My Commission Expires: & 35’-3{
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $88,032.59
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 318,546,714 _ GUINEVERE OLEON ¢
{Line & from prier Certificate) Netary Slamp i '3 A";Oiah? P::bllo - Edl?le of Navada ,
i <% Appolnlmaht Rocorded n Washoo Counly §
H A E
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER)  $70,485.85 G S 3TT642. Bultos August 15, 2015 §
WL it
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $19,621.85
.
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in agoardanca with the Cenirazt Documants, based on on-sile observallons and the dala comprising Ihis application; e
Projecl Managar cenifien 1o the Owner thal \o the bast of the Project Managers knowladga, Infermation, and belief the
Work has progressed 2s indicalsd, the quality of the Work Is In accordance vdih ihe Conlract Socumenta, and the
Conteactar la anlitled Lo payment of the amount ¢cariifled 82 the cusrent payment due.
FONTINGENCY SUMMARY ARDITIONS DEBUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $70,485.88
i BOS approved Contingancy 4 §,532.0¢
2 Coango Grders $1,626.54 $0.00 By e {2%;_—-’ vate: 0/ /12
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE DROER $1,625.54 DARREN ANDERSON
4 Contingency Balance $ §,905.48
DVERMANDER OF BID ITEMS
This Ceriflcatz Is nol nagotiable, Tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current poyrent due Is payable only 1o Ihe
Bld Nlems Cver Run $0.00 Conlractor named derein, Issuance, paymenl and acceplanca of payment are without prejudica te any dgnts of the
Blg Noms Undar Run -$8,729.44 Dwner or Corractar under nle Gontract.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATICN SHEET

Contract No.

1112-194

Project Title: CARSON CITY COMMUNITY CENT
A B C [ 8] | E F €] H ] [ [ J ! K|
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITEIVI| DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO

WORK (from) | Application This {from) (from) Application] Pertiod DATE

{from Bid Decument) {bid doc} Period | (bid doc)| (bid dog) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+ K=
1| Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-up 1.00 0.00 LS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2[West Hallway ADA Improvements - Ramp and Lift 1.00 0.18 0.67 LS 59,496.00| 69,486.00| 13,204,24| 46,562 32| 59 766.56

3|Schaduls B: Addltive Alternates Bld items

4| Additive Alternate 1 - ADA Restroom Improvements 1.00 0.10 0.80 LS 9,455.00 9,455.00 945.50 B,509.50( 9,455.00
5|Additive Alternate 2 - Restroom Floor The Replacement 1,00 0.23 0.77 LS 28,077.00| 28,077.0G| 6,457.71| 21,619.28| 28,077.00
8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 0.0G 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 .00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 0.00
15 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 107,028.00 20,607.45| 76,681.11| 97,298.56
16/ CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 1,626.54 1,626.54 0.00 1,626.54| 1,626.54
17 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.0 .00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
] TOTALS 108,654.54] 20,607 45| 78,317.65] 98,925.10

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: duly 31, 2012
Dept: Contracts
No: 073112
Vendor Number 2665078
Name REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Address 151 S 18™ STREET
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89431
Type or Print Compiete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-194 Payment #1
Carson City Community Center ADA Il Improvements
275-0620-465-7817 Appiication and Certificate for work through July 30, 2012 20,607.46
275-0000-206-0511 RETENTION HELD {$2,060.75) {2,060.75)
Contract Amount $107,028.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +1,626.54
REVISED Contract Amount $108.654.54
Less Previous Payments -0.00
Less This Payment -18,546.71
REMAINING BALANCE $90,107.83
Total Amount 18,546.71
1 HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
i GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White o ;
Prepared by/cla /( % \_‘9‘75 f ~[C- 1.2
Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director Carson City 1d No. 88-6000189

HAaAdminDeptiaren Wi\Contracts\Mise. Contracts\2011 CONTRACTS1112-194 REYMAN BROTHERS\Clatm. wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYDENT

PROJECT INFORMATION
Carieant Mo - V012194
Fre,ucl Titda:

Paymont to o
aaod Thiosmh

J30- 3l 2

CARSON CITY COURMUMTY CENTEN ADA N WZPROVELEMTS
Conwact Dale: HE2012

OWNER:

Coty ef Carson Cry

Pl ¢ wiorks - Conlraces Divsion
IS0% Yuttt ey

Carson Chy, My 89201
FPL-GBT-2305 Cax 775-827-2412

CONTRACTOR:

AEVLAN CROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INEL
1915 18T STHESY

SPARKS, MY 00451

JACE CrALENRER, SECRETARY
IT5-ASG-0IAD FHONE B 7752800247 FAX # TISBET-HASS Fag T05-AT-2142

FROJECT MANAGER
DARRE I ARDERSOH

305 Bunll VWiy

Sarsan Cliy, 1V 6075

i ORIGINAL CONTRACT SLIM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUtd

5107.025.00

$0.00

3107,028.00

The urdareiyned Conteaclor corlifias they Lo e Beg) ¢ e Cordiagders kioniadae, infarmalion and be el tha Work

stearad Sy Woks Appicalen and Cerificaie (0f Peymen! has been comgisled @ ascandinrce with b Soaltadt Dacumen's,

that &l emouals Raes hees pidt by e Genbradle fixe work for wiich poeviaus ALphizakian and Coadifedats (o Fayimaenl
wcre lesund znd ﬁa,ﬂ:nn : rezevad from t’j,cmm 72 9¢ Ll ha congnl papnont shewn berein iz nowy due,
P

e

By: K‘ g P {7 -’wfrc’urm/— kj

Contractor REYNAN BRCTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
JACE CALLEMNDER. SECRETARY

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE 520 607.45 State oft /I vond e
Counly of Wiy \-.,C £ .
5 RETAINAGE: - 3T 3 t .
5 10.00% 10% of Tolai Completed To Date $2.060.75 Subscibed and sworn {p befose me this el i day of M f , 2012,
OR OR '
5 5% of Total Compieied Yo Date $0.00 Nolary Public:
bhy Comreission Expires:
G TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 515.5458.71¢
- prtc! ey ol tiotary Public - Siuto of Navoda
. 1
B CURRENT PAYIMENT OUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER]  $18.5¢6.71 : prtinant Residad n ’35""*’,00”“”
i No n-wm 2 Expnrev J
@ BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $90,107.54 1
PROJECT WMIANAGER CER'?TFICATE FOR PAYMENT
I gecerdanta wath L Cariacl Gotuoinis bassd o on-818 0bSanvalans and the dola camprizag tha appicalion the
Pigjot: [ unages cenifles 1o the Dwnzr ha) 1o the best of ha Profoct Managnr's kivdsdpe inf2omeilon, and beiel Le
Ieveri o progressoed 55 indizated, o quaty of tha WWork 3 s acce cano? wah Uie Cordecl Cosvners, an Ihe
Gonlrazlag 15 galiad {a paymial of the amsunt cact’len £5 the cumar! gapmeal ey
CONTINGENCY SULLLARY ACDITIONS DEQUCTONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE) $18.546.7!
1 HOS epprovas Corlingancy 8,532.00 »
2 Changa Qrdors 5162654 30,00 By:ﬁd:gﬂg&ﬁ_‘, i_Mv Date: //5///2"
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER 51,626.54 DARREN ANDERSON s
4 Cortlrganey Balanca $,905.48
OVERNULDER GF B3 1TSS
This Cartdicat 12 w0l negolizlvg, The AVOUNT CERTIEIED as tho cuneal paymant dus 18 payable orly 19 s
1 tens Over Rus 5040 Canteaciar namad Yacaln, lsedares, payient and 500 epnRe of payrient o vdlhoyl prajus oe o 8ry figrs of e
Hd hems Under Fun 5586,420.35 Quned or Gooleelor uidt this Conlrast,
LJQ};}, -$86 420,55 . o e ‘




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.: 1112-184
Project Title: CARSON CITY COMMUNITY CENT
A B c ] 0] E F G H [ [ [ J ] K|
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITEM DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NQ. OF Value Previous Ptaced PRICE Value Previous This TC
WORK {from} Appiication This (from} (from) Application Period DATE
{from Big Document) (bid doc) Period | (bid doc) | (bld doc) CxG= OxG= ExG= J+ K=
1|Mobitization, Demchbitization and Clean-up 1.00 0.00 LS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2|West Hallway ADA Improvements - Ramp and Lift 1.00 0.00 0.19 LS 69,496.00| 89,496.00 0.00[ 13,204,24] 13,204.24
3|8chedule B: Additive Alternates Bld Items
4| Adghive Alternate 1 - ADA Restroom Improvements 1.00 0.00 0.10 LS 9,455.00 9,455.00 .00 945 50 945.50
5|Additive Aiternate 2 - Restroom Floor Tile Replacement 1.00 0.00 0.23 LS 28,077.00( 28,077.00 0.00] 645771 6457.71
S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
z] 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
11 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 107,028.00 0,00] 20,607.45| 20,607.45
168|CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 0.00 LS 1,626.54 1,626.54 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.CO 0.00 0.00 .00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
19 .00 .00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0C (.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 (.00
25 D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (_)__Qg
TOTALS 108,654,54 0.00| 20,607.45| 20,607 .45

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER No. 2

1112-194
Contracl No, )
Project Tite  Community Center ADA improvements | Broject File No. 11100

The Contraetor is hereby authorized to maxe the following changes lo the Scope of Wark for the referenced contrasl, subject 1o the provisions of the contract docurments:

This change order i3 iniliated by the City 10 cover modificalions mada o the men's and women's resirooms, changes made to the handtails sraund the news ADA it and addit-onal days for the lead time in
ordering the ADA fift and additional handrai) as a part of the Commumty Cenzar ALA Project.

Justification' Contract documents allow the City to make adiustments to the conlract.

Requested By: City

£,608.20
Hem #1 icreases Decreases | ] Does molchange  [[]  Lhe Coniract Sum by __ > _2
llem #1: Increases Decreases [ Does notchange [ the Contract ferm by: a7 ___ Calendar gays
SUMMARY
1 Qriginal Gontragt Sum iS /0200 T
Net chenge by previously approved Change Ordors 151,626.54 _]

2
3 Contract Sum prior 10 lhis Change Order

4 Contract Sum vall be increased decreased fj unchangadtj by
5  Revised Contract Sum incloding this Change Order

$108,654.54

G Original number of calendar days to camplele the contracl % L

7 Conlracl Term will be increased decreascd [:] unchanged D by: 7

3 Revised number of days to complele the contract My
3 Rewscd date of Completion by this Change Order Nov, 27th 2012

This change authorizalion constitules full and complete compensalion for all labor, equipment. materials, overhead, proft, any ard all indirect costs, and time adjusiment (o perform the above descnbed

change. Allather costs are non-compansable.

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Project Manager.

CONTRACTS ~ CONTRACTOR P PROJECT MANAGER

By: 7 Ry cifmg b V. //“fj'/:/'/ AT gy T < )_/_l/%. X
N ] s, N iy

Panted ém»&éﬁéx\/ L Ajhf 7[5 Prirgéd Nome:__ Al - & st Frinted Name, 23Ten Anderson

Title: £ S, AT Tine:  Assistant Project Manager
Date; //'—5"/2./ Dhte. AN L. Date. /0_,:3-0, I




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
Carson City Community Center ADA H
CONTRACT NO. 1112-194 PROJECT 1.1101

This change order is initiated by the City for changes to the men’s and women’s
restrooms, changes made te the handrails around the new ADA lift, and additional time
added to the contract due to lead time in ordering the ADA lift and additional handrail as
a part of the Community Center ADA Project.

Tteran Number 1

This item addresses changes made to the men’s and women’s restrooms including
adjusting an existing urinal to ADA approved height, replacing two cracked toilets,
extending the tile wainscot along the east and west walls, and additional plaster repair
due to poor existing conditions found once the existing tile was removed

Allowable cost adjustment is $4.537.00

Item Number 2
This item addresses changes made to the handrails around the ADA lift due to building

depariment code requirements.
Allowable cost adjustment is $1,072.20

Item Number 3
This item addresses the additional days added to the contract due to the lead time in
ordering the ADA [ift and additional handrail.

Allowable time adjustinent is 77 days
Total allowable cost adjustment for Change Order No. 1 is $5,609.20
Total allowable time extension to complete project is 77 days




PUBLIC WORKS
DEFARTMENY

ADMINISTRATION

3505 Buri Way

Carson Criy, NY 85707-3494
Ph.775-B87-2355
Fx:275-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butn Vay,Building 2
Carson City, NV B9701-3488
Fr:?75-887-235%6

Mx 775-B87-2258

OPERATIONS

[watar, Sewer, Wastewater
Streets, Landfill. Envirpnmental)
3505 Bulli Way

Carson City, NV 85701-3458
Ph775-887-2355
Fr725-887-2112

EMNGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATIGN/
CAPITAL FROJECTS

3505 ButtiWay

Carson City, NV 88701-3498
Ph:7¥5-887-235%
Fx775-887-2112

BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

108 E. Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701 4240
Ph-775-387-2310

Fx 775-887-2202

PLANNING

10B E.Proctor Streei
Carson City, NV §9701-4240
Ph: 775 887-2180
Fx:775-8R7-2278

(NSP{ Rev 2-100

CARSONCITY NEVADA  /“8gy,

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Work Directive #2 for
Carson City Community Center ADA I
Contract# 1112-194

Work Directive #2

Coniractor:  Reyman Brothers Construction
Date Issued: 8/13/2012

ftem 1 Authorized Directive: This item addresses changes made to the existing
noi-flush urinal in the men’s bathroom. The non-flush urinal is to be replaced
with a salvaged flushing urinal and lowered to ADA height. Payment shall be
made according to the lump sum price of $1734.00.

Fiem 2 Authorized Directive: This item addresses two existing broken toilets.
Two toilets were found te be broken when they were removed as a part of the
demotlilion of the bathrooms. The two broken toilets shall be replaced at
§257.90 per each for a total price of $515.80.

Item 3 Authorized Directive: This item addresses changes made to the
wainscot tile in the men’s and women’s bathrooms. The City would like a
30”x48™ high return to be added to the east walt of the men’'s restroom and a
607x48” high return to be added w0 the east wall of the women’s restroom.
Payment shall be made according to the lump sum price of $930.00.

Item 4 Authorized Directive: This item addresses the removal and reptacement
of the bottern 30" of existing plaster in the women’s restroom. Due to the lower
30" of plaster being badly deteriorated, it needs to be removed and replaced by
5/8” green gypsum board reinforced by 18 gauge studs. Payment shall be made
according to the lump sum price of $810.00.

BY:

Darren Andéfison, E.[.-'l'.
Project Manager




e

FUELICWORRKS
DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butii Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Pl 775-887.2355%

Fu: 7I5B87-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butt Way. Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-387-2356

Fx:7¥5 857 2258

OPERATIONS

(Water, Sewer, Wastewatler,
Strects, Landfill, Environmenta’)
3508 Butti Way

Carson City, KV 897013458

Phi 775-887-2355

Fr 775-887-2112

ENGINEERING/
TRAMSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Bulli Way

Carsan City, NY 8% /(1 -3448
Ph: 775-B87-2355

Fx 775-867-27112

BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

108 £.Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 897514240
Fh:775-887-2310
Fu:775-887 2202

PLANNING

108 E. Proctor Street
Carson City, N 89701-4240
Pty 775-887-2130
Fx.775-882-2278

NSO R 20

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consclidated Municipality and State Capital

Work Directive #3 for
Carson City Comuimunity Center ADA 11
Contract # 1112-194

Work Birective #3

Contractor:  Reyman Brothers Construction
Daie Issued:  9/17/2012

Item 1 Authorized Directive: This item addresses the removal and replacement
of one cracked toilet. Payment shall be made according to the agreed upon price
of $547.20.

‘s
BY: it e iba -
Darren Anderson, E.1.T.
Project Manager




REYMAN

==
CONSTRUCTION GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS

“Committed to Your Success”

September 24, 2012

HOME OFFICE:
151 5. 18TH ST. John Copoulos
SPARKS, NV 89431 JP Copoulos Architecture
TEL: 775-356-0150 PO Box 2517
FAX: 775-356-0247 Carson City, Nevada 89702

Change Proposal #9

RE: CCADAM1

reymanbrathers.com

Dear John,

The following change proposal is far relocation of handrail, per building
department inspector.

materials and labor................................... $475.00
LICENSES: Morgan Construction
RBC (2) hrs supervision & patching .............. $168.50
overhead and profit.............o 128.70
NEVADA Change Proposal #9Total .......ccccooeviiennnee $772.20
#12481C
CALIFORNIA
#702410
Sincerely,

Jace E Callender




REYMAN

e e T
CONSTRUCTION GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS

“Committed fo Your Success”

September 27, 2012

HOME OFFICE:
151 5. 18TH ST. John Copoulos
SPARKS, NV 89431 JP Copoules Architecture
TEL: 775-356-0180 PO Box 2517
FAX: 775-356-0247 Carson City, Nevada 89702

Change Proposal #10

RE: CCADA11

reymanbrothers.com

Dear John,

The following change proposal is for revision of handrails at lift per CA*3 &
4 August 14th request.

Handrail perrevision................................. $250.00
LIGENSES: Stodtmeister Iron
averhead and profit.................. 50.00
Change Proposal #10Total $ 300.00
NEVADA
#12481C
CALIFORNIA
#702410
Sincerely,

Jace E Callender




JP. COPOULOS ARCHITECT

P.O. BOX 2517 CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89702 775 885 7907

August 14,2012

Reyman Bros. Construction
151 South 18" St
Sparks, Nevada 89431

Re: CCADATL

Dear Jace,
Please provide a price quote for the following items on the above meationed project:

l. Revise handrails at lift as per CA*3 & 4 attached.
Do not proceed with any of these changes unless approved with an owner signed change
order or change directive. Please call if you have any quastions

Sincerely,

John P. Copoulos, A.LA.,

CCADA O-change request- |



L

N i

PROVIDE
FLOOR
MTD

I DOOR

I STOP

BOTH

HANDRAILS

+ 38"

117

ABOVE

STAIR

| TREAD
NOSING

REVISED HANDRAIL @ LIFT

COMMUNITY CTR ADA i

8-14-12

J.P. COPOULQOS, ARCHITECT

1/ I!=1 l_OlI




) [ \ | |
T T 1T T I——=4T ] T
T T T
I / ]
1'|'\}|x \[|||=
. |
I||\r|\. ,ﬁ\‘|‘|‘L
e — C
] | ] |
| L\ I
S LN T T T

CONC FILL AT SIDE

H

5 .
\___SEE 11/A300

OF DEMOLISHED FOR
STAIRS SIM TO GUARDRAIL
12/A200
REVISED HANDRAIL @ LIFT
8-14-12

COMMUNITY CTR ADA I

J.P. COPOULOS, ARCHITECT

1/4"=1-0"

CA*4




Raling 2t Hardicep lift.

wm smallest possible loop with this material

- H

N\

—<LF
Hmﬂ@dﬂ?%mﬂmw EO!vWU

Custom Mectal Fabricatlon

1605 Pilunan Ave. Sparks NV. 5943
Office (79 338-8435 Fea (771) 3405012




PROPOSAL

STODTMEISTER IRON
16035 Pittman Ave
Sparks, NV 89431

Contractors Lic. # NV 0169764 CA 930538
Off. 775-358-9455 Fax. 775-358-9012

Date: 9/26/12

PROPOSAL TO: Reman Bros REVISED BID
Attention:: Jace

Project: Carson City Community Center

SCOPE OF WORK:

Stodtmeister Iron proposes to furnish and install:
+ New aluminum handrail at Handicap lift per revised drawings
Additional cost ... 0. 3250000

See revised drawing.
SUBMITTED BY:

Rod Stodtmeister, Pres.
Stodtmeister Iron

ACCEPTANCE:
Buyer
By
Title
Date




CAREON CHY CONTRALYTS
CHAMGE ORDER No. (l
| a4 I
cd e LRERUNILY el AUS [T an =09y
A L e G L L L L I B N L i e S
i 1 oS I SRR ARTOP I IO O I | RN [0 FUR U DR SR ST T ] i oy 1 ans s ey reg B ee O R S L PR LIS U SR
I Twrteart Ao et rul fyr fe i I ]
g s By i
'* 4 . :
L 5l =odiemas } L s ot alanee w] tra S brazet Auml, .
9
NS T saizs E L E-‘ £ ubyrge m Fan eptianl e by 4 . ~ 1 s
U MARY ]
‘ R Cepliett Sa )
Comm e By ey oty i
3
; AL |
F s 1 s i 2 N i — .
i . L{; A :
ERaARY —_—
P~ ™ . i
El BT =T L.I | i
..... - = o mmm - — . — = = i
!
Mol waliv until sigaed by Conlracts. Coatractor, and Project Merager. 93\
§oome et SO EREAR) o R O et el g s Sdilame mrell any anda!l nesgl s Ee o ao s e ametaren e aboned e s i
COXTRACTOR i PROJEET MANAGER !
G . ~
e L s i
e B e !
== —— i
- =G 5 ;<
i
I3 R S e T e e e e L = e e :




ATTACHMENT NO, 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
Carson City Community Center ADA 11
CONTRACT NO. 1112-194 PROJECT 1.1101

This change order is initiated by the City for changes to the lift, pulling power from a
back-up generator fed panel, and addressing the existing electrical conduit discovered
during demolition for the new ADA ramp.

Item Number 1
This item addresses the change from the specified Iift according to the plans to a

recomunended alternate 11ft.

Allowable cost adjustment is $1,200.00
Item Number 2
This item addresses changing the location that power will be pulled from to a back-up
generator fed panel from a non back-up generator fed panel.

Allowable cost adjustment 15 $243.74

Item Number 3
This item addresses the additional labor and matenials required to relocate the existing
electrical conduits found during demolition of the future ADA ramp.

Allowable time adjustment is $182.80

Total allowable cost adjustment for Change Order No. 1 is $1626.54
Total allowable time extension to complete project is 0 days



— -
CAHRCON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER Nc. ?

iliz-194

Caontract No.

Project Tite: Community Center ADA Improvements li (AR

Project File No.

The Canlractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes 1o Ihe Scope of Work for the referenced conlract, subject 1o the provisions of the contract documents:

This change order is initiated by Lhe Cily (0 cover maodifications made to the railing around the ADA ramp and additional steel rim added to the ADA lift.

Justification: Centract documents allow the City lo make adjusiments to the contract

Reguested By City

4,691,

itlem #1: Increases Decreases  []  Doesnotchange [7]  the Conlract Sum by: A 54
ltern #1: Increases Decreases D Does not change [:] the Conlract Term by 8 _Calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Swn 3167028050
2 Nal change by previously approved Change Orders 57,23574

) . | 2Lre22: 0
3 Contract Sum prior {o this Change Order $114,263.74
4 Contract Surn will be increased decreased D unchangedD oy $4,691.84
5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order $118,955.58
6 Onginal number of calendar days to complete the conlract 143 —
7 Conlract Tarm wili be increased [X] decreased [} unchanged [ by: ___E_ -
8  Ravised number of days to complete the contract /o
9 Revised dale of Completion by this Change Order Dec. 5th 2012

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Project Manager.
This chisnge aulhorization constilules fuill and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, malterials, overhead, profil, any and all indirect casts, and time adjustment to perform the above described

c¢hange. Al other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS R CONTRAGTOR oy PROJECT MANAGER
Cily of %n City %/ Y y, ) g
o BN (AL o e = @iy el By_ﬁz%%;@__&‘ﬁ
5 3 - i ) Y
Prinied N/amﬂgafn L /{)/J'!fﬁ_ Prinf;gé Name: ¥ TFIE AL F £ Printed Name: Darrén Anderson
e Y & 2t dhpat TE v = ‘ Tile:  Assistant Project Manager
7
Date: /—Z “j' /Z Oale: fa T = Date: /2 -5 "'/Z.-'

L




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
Carson City Community Center ADA 11
CONTRACT NO. 1112-194 PROJECT 1.1101

This change order is initiated by the City for additional railing added near the new ADA

ramp and additional steal trim added to cover voids around the ADA Tift.

Itern Number 1
This item addresses the additional railing added around the ADA ramp.

Allowable cost adjustment is $3,622.20

Item Number 2
This item addresses the additional steel trim added to cover voids around the ADA lift.

Allowable cost adjustment is $1,069.64

Item Number 3
This item addresses the additional days added to the contract due to completing iterns 1
and 2.

Allowable time adjustment is 8 days

Total allowable cost adjustment for Change Order No. 1 is $4,691.84
Total allowable time extension to complete project is 8 days



PUBLICWORKE
DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butt Way

Carson City, NV 837073494
PPh 775-887-235%

Fi; 7758872112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Buiding 7
Carsan Oy, NV 89701-3458
Ph; 775-B87-2356
Fx:775-887-2258

CPERATIONS

{\Wazer, Sewer Wastewater,
streets, Langfill Envircriumental)
3505 Butt Way

Carsan Gity, NV 89701 3466

Ph. 775-R87-2355

Fx. 77%-887-2112

ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS

2505 Bun Way

Carson Ciy, NV §9701-3358
Phe7 75 687-435%
Fx:775-887-2112

BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CEMTER

108 £ Proctor Street
Carsan Lity, NV 89701-9240
Ph:775.887-2310
Fx:775-887-2202

PLANDMING

108 E,Procior Street
Caursoin City, MV 52701 -4240
Ph:7 /5 867 2180
Fx:775-887-2278

PHSPD Bee 2110

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Cansolidated Municipality and State Capital

Work Dircctive #4 for
Carson City Community Center ADA 1]
Contract # 1112-194

Work Directive #4

Contractor:  Reyman Brothers Construction
Date Issued:  11/15/2012

ltem 1 Authorized Directive: This item addresses the added reiling along the
ADA ramp. The allowable cost adjustment for this item is $3,622.20.

Jtemn 2 Authorized Directive: This item addresses the added steel trim around
the ADA Iift. The allowable cost adjustment for this item 1s $71,069.64.

&

BY_
Darren Anderson, ELT.
Project Manager




REYMAN
e e
CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL

BUILDING CONTRACTORS

“Gommitted to Your Success”

Octaber 3, 2012

HOME OFFICE:
151 5. 18TH ST.
SPARKS, NV 89431
TEL: 775-356-0150
FAX: 775-356-0247

John Copoulos

JP Copoulos Architecture
PO Box 2517

Carson City, Nevada 89702

RE: CCADA11

reymanbrothers.com

Dear John,

Core Drilling
LICENSES: Stodtmeister Iron: Railing
Supervision - 2 hrs at $84.25
NEVADA overhead and profit...............
#12481C Change Proposal #11Total
CALIFORNIA Days added: As required
#702410

Sincerely,

Jace E Cailender

Change Proposal #11

The following change proposal, as request by Darren Anderson is for
added guardrail at south side of new ADA Ramp.

.......................... $ 250.00
.......................... $2,600.00

......... e B 168.50

3,018.50
603.70
$ 3,622.20




REYMAN

e e T
CONSTRUCTION GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS

“Commilted to Your Success”

November 5 2012

HOME OFFICE:
151 8, 18TH ST. John Copoules

SPARKS, NV 88431 JP Copoulos Architecture

TEL: 775-356-0150 PO Box 2517

FAX: 775-356-0247 Carson City, Nevada 89702

Change Proposal #12
RE: CCADA1T1
raymanbrathers.com
Dear John,

The following change proposal is for your consideration:

Added Steel Trims installed

iBga steel closures (3) pieces. ... 3 27587

LICENSES: Prime and paint - 3hrs @ $84.25 & $75 materials. § 327.75

Installation: - 3hrs @ $84.25 & $35 for anchors.... . $ 287.75

891.27

NEVABA Querheadand profit.......o 178.27

#12481C Change Proposal #12 Total $1,069.64
CALIFORNIA Days added: As needed

#702410

Sincerely, __

Jace E Callender




